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This survey research data was gathered through
-, telephone interviews that specially-trained interviewers
* ' conducted with 500 randomly-selected registered voters
in Broward County, Florida, who had valid residential or
cellular telephone numbers. The interviews were
performed during the period of July 15, 2013 through July
18, 2013. The overall estimated margin of sampling error
is +/- 4.38%, based on a confidence level of 95%, although
it varies for each individual question. This means that if
this survey was repeated, 95 times out of 100 the results
would be within plus or minus 4.38% of those provided
herein. Adjustments were made to weight the results
toward demographic and geographic characteristics of
the county, in order to account for under- and over-
sampling that normally occurs as a result of the random
selection process, and to ensure that all major sub-
groups are represented in proportion to their actual
percentages. Like all polls, this opinion survey research
is subject to other possible sources of error, such as
unintentional bias in the wording of questions, data-entry
error and nonresponse bias.
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Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 1. Generally Right direction 54.9% 51.6% 56.2% 45.8% 0% 47.1% 57.5% 53.3% 51.5% 51.1% 50.8%
speaking, would you say
that Broward Countyis | Wrong track 19.6% 13.6% 19.0% 27.1% 62.0% 23.3% 21.0% 12.5% 11.9% 43.9% 21.1%
gﬁgﬁignnfhoer Egztit gotten | Mixed/both 9.1% 15.7% 9.9% 11.7% 38.0% 11.7% 9.4% 14.5% 20.2% 5.0% 12.1%
off onto the wrong track? | DK/NA 16.3% 19.0% 14.9% 15.3% 0% 17.8% 12.0% 19.7% 16.4% 0% 15.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Séal-dci’if&esrz')'lytﬁgfakingy Right direction 54.8% 45.8% 72.8% 53.2% 48.9% 42.8% 52.8% 54.9% 48.8% 49.0% 53.7% 50.8%
Broward County is going | WWrong track 18.5% 24.2% 14.4% 23.3% 19.3% 25.3% 21.1% 16.4% 23.0% 17.8% 22.0% 21.1%
in the right direction, or Mixed/both
has it gotten off onto the 10.8% 13.6% 12.9% 9.8% 14.1% 11.8% 11.5% 14.2% 17.3% 13.8% 7.3% 12.1%
wrong track? DK/NA 15.9% 16.5% 0% 13.7% 17.7% 20.1% 14.6% 14.5% 11.0% 19.5% 17.0% 15.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 1. Generally speaking, | Right direction 51.5% 56.7% 53.5% 34.6% 63.6% 53.5% 38.8% 60.7% 42.4% 50.8%
would you say that
Broward County is going Wrong track 12.6% 26.5% 15.1% 22.5% 19.2% 22.5% 28.1% 15.2% 30.1% 21.1%
in the right direction, or Mixed/both
has it gotten off onto the 17.5% 10.1% 13.2% 19.1% 5.7% 4.2% 18.1% 10.7% 11.8% 12.1%
wrong track? DK/NA 18.4% 6.8% 18.3% 23.8% 11.5% 19.8% 14.9% 13.4% 15.7% 15.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Broward County, Florida www.FloridaOpinionResearch.com
7/15/2013 — 7/18/2013 P 1
N=500, +/- 4.38% age
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Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 2. What Improving the quality o o o o o o o o o o o
do you think | of public education 50.4% 37.8% 28.5% 25.9% 25.9% 34.0% 28.9% 33.7% 32.9% 32.3% 32.7%
should be Attracting more
th? tQP businesses and jobs to 15.8% 17.5% 24.9% 18.6% 25.7% 19.4% 24.0% 24.1% 14.1% 10.0% 20.1%
priority for the area
county ; -
leaders and Sf:;gg’t‘ig;raﬁ'c 9.6% 6.4% 3.1% 5.7% 13.3% 4.9% 8.9% 4.2% 6.2% 0% 5.7%
elected — -
officials to Fighting crime 5.7% 8.7% 7.4% 14.3% 12.8% 10.8% 8.0% 71% 9.1% 14.5% 9.7%
work on Expanding bus and 0, o, o, 0, 0, o, o, o, 0, o, 0,
right now? public transit services 4.0% 4.9% 4.8% 4.1% .0% 5.9% 1.8% 1.7% 8.0% .0% 4.4%
Lowering taxes 8.1% 4.5% 7.2% 8.6% .0% 7.5% 6.8% 7.5% 5.3% 5.4% 7.0%
All/combination 6.4% 13.9% 18.9% 17.1% 9.9% 13.2% 17.5% 15.1% 19.2% 22.7% 15.4%
Other .0% 2.8% 1.7% 4.1% .0% 1.8% 3.0% 2.2% 1.9% 10.1% 2.5%
None of them 0% 2.2% 1.6% .0% 12.3% 7% 1.0% 2.2% 1.5% 5.0% 1.2%
DK/NA 0% 1.2% 1.8% 1.6% .0% 1.7% .0% 2.2% 1.9% .0% 1.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 2. What Improving the quality
do you think | of public education 33.8% 31.8% 17.9% 31.2% 33.9% 25.0% 34.1% 37.6% 29.5% 33.6% 34.3% 32.7%
should be Attracting more
th? t?(Pf businesses and jobs to 20.5% 19.7% 16.4% 19.8% 20.3% 26.9% 19.1% 14.9% 25.0% 17.7% 18.2% 20.1%
priority tor the area
county : -
leaders and S:r?é‘gs'zgrfraﬁ'c 6.3% 5.2% 0% 5.0% 6.2% 3.5% 5.7% 8.2% 4.2% 6.5% 6.1% 5.7%
lected — -
Sfoilsto | Fighting crime 7.7% 11.0% 40.4% 10.7% 8.9% 13.6% 8.7% 7.8% 7.0% 9.8% 11.6% 9.7%
:’1"3\;,‘;0“ right Ea‘gﬁ‘c”fr'gr?:i’t“:eizges 5.1% 3.4% 12.9% 4.8% 4.1% 2.4% 5.5% 3.9% 6.0% 6.0% 2.2% 4.4%
Lowering taxes 7.0% 7.3% .0% 8.1% 6.1% 10.6% 6.6% 4.1% 6.9% 8.2% 6.3% 7.0%
All/combination 15.5% 15.5% 12.4% 15.0% 15.8% 12.4% 15.7% 18.1% 16.5% 14.1% 15.6% 15.4%
Other 1.7% 3.3% .0% 3.2% 1.9% 3.8% 1.5% 3.4% T% 1.9% 4.1% 2.5%
None of them 1.5% 1.0% .0% 1.3% 1.1% 1.8% 1.1% .8% 6% 2.2% 1.0% 1.2%
DK/NA 9% 1.9% .0% .8% 1.8% .0% 2.0% 1.3% 3.6% 0% T% 1.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Broward County, Florida www.FloridaOpinionResearch.com
7/15/2013 — 7/18/2013
N=500, +/- 4.38% Page 2

Registered Voters



Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 2. What Improving the quality o o o o o o o o o o
do you think | of public education 42.9% 42.8% 38.7% 24.6% 43.4% 11.9% 28.0% 30.4% 31.7% 32.7%
should be Attracting more
th? t_Op businesses and jobs to 16.3% 18.9% 21.9% 27.1% 15.4% 22.9% 24.9% 20.4% 14.1% 20.1%
priority for the area
county - -
leaders and CR(f:;gs”t‘ig;raﬁ'c 4.1% 2.0% 8.6% 0% 3.4% 5.7% 7.7% 10.6% 8.0% 5.7%
lected — -
Sfoslsto | Fighting crime 8.3% 4.0% 12.6% 8.4% 7.6% 16.2% 9.5% 7.9% 12.1% 9.7%
work on right EXpanding bus and [ o 0 [ 0 [ 0 0 [ 0
now? public transit services 2.9% 2.6% 1.6% 6.6% 4.3% 9.6% 5.5% 5.0% 1.4% 4.4%
Lowering taxes 9.6% 7.0% 3.8% 14.1% 5.8% 8.1% 4.5% 6.9% 3.7% 7.0%
All/combination 10.6% 20.7% 9.2% 10.1% 12.3% 23.0% 11.1% 17.1% 25.3% 15.4%
Other 1.5% .0% 3.5% 5.6% 2.2% .0% 3.6% 1.7% 3.8% 2.5%
None of them 1.5% .0% 0% 3.5% 4.1% 1.4% .0% 0% .0% 1.2%
DK/NA 2.3% 2.0% 0% .0% 1.5% 1.3% 5.2% .0% .0% 1.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 t0 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 3. Generally Very big 21.0% 21.5% 19.0% 33.1% 23.5% 30.0% 14.5% 16.2% 24.0% 33.1% 24.3%
speaking, how much of [ Somewhat 57.7% 46.0% 54.6% 42.7% 51.4% 47 4% 53.1% 55.7% 49.4% 32.0% 49.3%
a problem would you "Nt mych 13.1% 24.8% 16.5% 15.0% 12.8% 15.1% 23.8% 18.9% 11.8% 20.4% 17.4%
say traffic congestion is
in Broward County? Not a problem 8.2% 6.7% 8.9% 6.0% 0% 6.6% 6.4% 9.2% 12.8% 0% 7.3%
DK/NA 0% 1.0% 1.1% 3.2% 12.3% .9% 2.2% .0% 2.1% 14.4% 1.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Broward County, Florida www.FloridaOpinionResearch.com
7/15/2013 — 7/18/2013
Page 3
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CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 3. Generally Very big 24.8% 24.5% .0% 25.2% 23.5% 26.7% 24.6% 20.8% 27.3% 21.6% 23.9% 24.3%
2Per2'glne% 'x’g:’ﬂ:jﬂug: of ["Somewhat 48.1% 50.3% 59.6% 47.5% 50.9% 44.5% 50.8% 50.9% 47.6% 54 5% 46.9% 49.3%
Sa‘; traffic conges)tlion is | Not much 17.0% 17.9% 14.4% 20.8% 14.6% 17.8% 16.2% 20.0% 13.8% 17.6% 19.8% 17.4%
in Broward County? Not a problem 9.4% 4.4% 26.1% 6.2% 8.2% 11.0% 6.0% 6.2% 9.9% 5.0% 7.0% 7.3%
DK/NA 8% 2.9% .0% 4% 2.8% .0% 2.4% 21% 1.4% 1.3% 2.3% 1.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 3. Generally Very big 15.1% 18.7% 27.0% 20.0% 25.1% 26.1% 36.9% 28.5% 20.0% 24.3%
Speatllngy how lch;UCh of | Somewnhat 55.7% 47.0% 46.7% 54.6% 52.5% 471% 37.8% 45.0% 56.5% 49.3%
a problem would you  I"Not much 13.0% 17.9% 18.3% 19.9% 15.0% 15.1% 19.8% 17.6% 20.6% 17.4%
say traffic congestion is Not bl 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
in Broward County? ot a problem 14.2% 14.2% 8.0% 3.7% 7.5% 9.2% 3.5% 5.2% 1.4% 7.3%
DK/NA 2.0% 2.2% .0% 1.9% .0% 2.5% 2.0% 3.7% 1.6% 1.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 4510 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 4. Over the past few Increased 70.3% 66.6% 69.1% 72.7% 74.8% 69.4% 71.2% 73.2% 66.8% 65.2% 69.9%
years, would you say that  ["Apot the same 21.1% 29.1% 23.1% 20.1% 12.3% 26.0% 17 4% 24.8% 18.6% 25.1% 23.1%
traffic congestion has
increased‘ Stayed about Decreased 21 OA) 26% 79%) 37% 1280/0 25%) 76% 19%) 1250/0 52%) 47%
the same or decreased? DK/NA 6.5% 1.7% 0% 3.5% 0% 2.1% 3.7% 0% 2.1% 4.5% 2.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Broward County, Florida www.FloridaOpinionResearch.com
7/15/2013 — 7/18/2013
Page 4

N=500, +/- 4.38%
Registered Voters



Registered Voters

CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 4. Over the past few Increased 68.5% 72.2% 42.9% 67.7% 71.7% 70.9% 721% 63.2% 73.3% 72.9% 65.3% 69.9%
years, would you say that - “Apqyt the same 24.7% 21.2% 29.2% 25.6% 21.0% 23.0% 20.6% 29.7% 17.9% 20.9% 28.5% 23.1%
traffic congestion has
increasedY Stayed about Decreased 60% 26% 279% 53% 42% 46% 49% 42% 69% 25% 46% 47%
the same or decreased? DK/NA .8% 4.1% .0% 1.3% 3.1% 1.5% 2.4% 2.9% 1.9% 3.8% 1.6% 2.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 4. Overlthe past fev;/] Increased 60.8% 70.0% 56.4% 68.5% 77.7% 79.0% 57.6% 79.4% 76.6% 69.9%
by C"é’)‘r’]ggsi’lglr‘] f]aa? at I"About the same 28.8% 23.7% 39.6% 24.7% 16.0% 18.4% 31.6% 17.9% 10.2% 23.1%
increased, stayed about Decreased 7.9% 4.2% 1.8% 1.8% 6.3% 1.4% 8.8% .0% 9.8% 4.7%
the same or decreased?  ['DK/NA 2.6% 2.1% 2.1% 5.0% 0% 1.3% 2.0% 2.7% 3.4% 2.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 t0 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q tﬁ_— Comgareddto other | High 35.6% 37.9% 31.9% 41.1% 39.2% 32.1% 51.4% 24.8% 40.1% 42.1% 36.7%
ubliC needs an T
Eriomies, how important Medium 48.5% 43.7% 45.8% 45.3% 25.7% 48.4% 35.7% 53.8% 46.3% 28.0% 45.2%
do you think it is to Low 10.7% 18.4% 21.7% 10.0% 35.1% 18.2% 10.6% 18.3% 9.9% 30.0% 16.1%
rf di —
Croote T e | Not a priority 2.3% 0% 0% 1.2% 0% 7% 1.3% 0% 0% 0% 7%
Broward County? DK/NA 2.9% 0% 6% 2.4% 0% % 1.0% 3.0% 3.6% 0% 1.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Broward County, Florida www.FloridaOpinionResearch.com
7/15/2013 — 7/18/2013 = 5
N=500, +/- 4.38% age



CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. éil; Comgared dto other | High 35.3% 38.5% 30.4% 35.2% 38.0% 31.9% 40.8% 31.8% 37.4% 34.2% 38.0% 36.7%
ublic needs an "
griomies, how important | Medium 45.0% 45.5% 42.7% 47.4% 43.4% 45.7% 44.3% 47.0% 44.1% 50.6% 42.3% 45.2%
do you think it is to Low 19.1% 12.5% 26.9% 16.3% 15.9% 20.1% 12.3% 21.3% 16.6% 14.6% 16.8% 16.1%
resurface and improve —
streets and roads in Not a priority 4% 1.0% .0% 4% .9% 1.5% 6% .0% 6% .0% 1.2% T%
Broward County? DK/NA 3% 2.4% 0% 8% 1.8% 7% 2.1% 0% 1.3% 6% 1.8% 1.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 5. Compared to other | High 30.2% 38.4% 38.2% 42.1% 24.3% 40.5% 33.4% 47.7% 37.0% 36.7%
public needs and Medium 48.1% 43.6% 46.4% 40.8% 55.9% 39.8% 45.0% 35.6% 50.7% 45.2%
priorities, how important e D70 To 070 o0 070 Y7o D70 Lo e 7o
do you think it is to Low 17.6% 16.0% 13.7% 15.5% 19.8% 18.3% 16.1% 16.7% 10.5% 16.1%
resurface and improve —
Not a priorit
streets and roads in priority 4.1% 0% 1.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%
Broward County? DK/NA 0% 1.9% 0% 1.7% 0% 1.4% 5.5% 0% 1.9% 1.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 6. Compared to High 48.1% 29.6% 35.6% 33.9% 48.1% 31.0% 44.2% 33.8% 37.8% 44.9% 35.6%
other public needs :
and priorities, how Medium 34.9% 37.2% 38.4% 38.9% 27.5% 37.1% 38.3% 41.1% 38.1% 29.5% 37.6%
important d think
i) ?r?]prg\)éo:nd'" Low 9.4% 27.4% 22.0% 17.2% 24.4% 22.9% 11.1% 22.9% 22.4% 20.8% 20.1%
expand bus and Not a priority 2.5% 1.9% 0% 1.1% 0% 1.0% 2.6% 0% 0% 0% 1.1%
public transit services
in Broward County? | DK/NA 5.1% 4.0% 4.0% 8.8% 0% 8.0% 3.8% 2.2% 1.7% 4.9% 5.6%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Broward County, Florida www.FloridaOpinionResearch.com
7/15/2013 — 7/18/2013
Page 6

N=500, +/- 4.38%
Registered Voters



CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 6. Compared to High 33.8% 36.9% 55.8% 32.5% 38.1% 27.3% 41.3% 30.2% 35.6% 31.4% 38.4% 35.6%
other public needs :
and priorities, how Medium 38.3% 37.6% 13.5% 40.1% 35.6% 34.5% 37.0% 42.7% 33.5% 47.2% 34.0% 37.6%
important d think
v ?nqprgv‘éo:nd M1 Low 23.3% 16.2% 30.7% 21.7% 18.8% 31.5% 14.0% 22.7% 25.1% 16.1% 19.3% 20.1%
expand bus and Not a priority 1.2% 1.1% 0% 1.2% 1.1% 7% 1.4% 8% 0% 1.8% 1.4% 1.1%
public transit services
in Broward County? DK/NA 3.3% 8.2% 0% 4.6% 6.4% 6.0% 6.2% 3.6% 5.8% 3.4% 6.9% 5.6%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Qs ﬁSLT.EaJZEJE High 31.0% 29.4% 36.7% 35.0% 30.4% 41.1% 33.9% 54.5% 25.8% 35.6%
and priorities, how Medium 34.6% 49.5% 26.7% 39.0% 37.4% 28.1% 51.8% 27.0% 48.2% 37.6%
important do you think 3
it is to improve and ow 27.5% 3.9% 29.0% 22.6% 26.7% 27.1% 14.3% 12.2% 14.6% 20.1%
expand bus and Py
pug”c transit services | 1ot a priority 0% 4.0% 0% 0% 1.4% 0% 0% 4.7% 0% 1.1%
i ?
in Broward County? | DK/NA 6.9% 13.2% 7.7% 3.4% 4.1% 3.7% 0% 1.5% 11.4% 5.6%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 7. Prior to this survey, | Yes, favorable 22.2% 50.0% 50.4% 40.0% 25.2% 43.4% 55.1% 29.9% 32.7% 37.2% 43.0%
Phagz ygrl]lcevrgnq:grd of  ["Yes, unfavorable 21.9% 9.9% 12.4% 13.5% 63.2% 11.3% 18.7% 12.1% 17.8% 24.4% 14.3%
Bmwgrd g’ounty Transit, | Yes, mixed opinion 1.7% 4.4% 5.7% 3.9% 0% 5.1% 1.7% 7.0% 1.9% 5.0% 4.2%
or BCT, as itis known? | Yes, heard/no opinion 12.5% 16.0% 12.2% 17.6% 11.6% 18.3% 8.4% 9.0% 15.3% 23.3% 14.8%
No, never heard 31.9% 16.0% 14.9% 18.7% 0% 17.6% 11.8% 29.5% 25.9% 10.2% 18.3%
DK/NA 9.9% 3.7% 4.3% 6.2% 0% 4.3% 4.3% 12.6% 6.4% 0% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME QUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 7. Prior to this Yes, favorable 45.6% 39.7% 57.7% 44.7% 41.5% 37.2% 45 1% 44.0% 43.7% 48.6% 38.5% 43.0%
survey, have you ever Yes, unfavorable 15.6% 13.2% 0% 12.9% 15.4% 12.9% 15.2% 13.4% 17.3% 10.7% 14.5% 14.3%
heard of the agency Yes, mixed opinion 4.2% 4.4% 0% 52% 35% 57% 3.7% 4.0% 2.9% 4.5% 51% 4.2%
named Broward County —
Transit, or BCT, as itis | YeS: heard/no opinion 15.6% 14.3% 0% 13.8% 15.6% 17.8% 14.1% 13.2% 18.8% 13.1% 13.1% 14.8%
Known? No, never heard 14.8% 22.0% 25.9% 19.5% 17.4% 19.8% 16.9% 20.3% 12.3% 17.7% 23.2% 18.3%
DK/NA 4.1% 6.5% 16.4% 3.9% 6.6% 6.7% 5.0% 5.1% 5.1% 5.5% 5.6% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 7. Prior to this Yes, favorable 37.7% 57.7% 31.1% 45.5% 49.6% 32.7% 46.6% 37.4% 50.8% 43.0%
survey, have you ever Yes, unfavorable 14.1% 12.6% 14.6% 14.2% 9.7% 17.3% 20.6% 9.0% 17.3% 14.3%
heard of the agency Yes, mixed opinion 6.9% 0% 9.0% 3.3% 3.0% 41% 4.5% 2.5% 4.6% 4.2%
named Broward County — S 5 P Py o P 5 S P o
Transit, or BCT, asitis | YeS: heard/no opinion 24.0% 12.3% 18.4% 14.6% 18.9% 13.5% 12.4% 4.7% 13.9% 14.8%
known? No, never heard 13.9% 13.2% 22.5% 20.7% 13.7% 27.3% 11.7% 34.0% 6.5% 18.3%
DK/NA 3.5% 4.2% 4.4% 1.6% 5.1% 5.0% 4.3% 12.5% 6.9% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q. 7. Prior to this survey, have you ever heard of the agency named Broward Table
County Transit, or BCT, as it is known? Total
Yes, Yes, Yes,
Yes, unfavorabl mixed heard/no No, never
favorable e opinion opinion heard DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 8. How often do Very 5.9% 14.3% 4.4% 5.2% 2.5% .0% 6.0%
yoglyste bus_tand Somewhat 8.8% 5.4% .0% 1.2% 7.2% .0% 6.0%
public transi Not very 11.3% 8.2% 18.5% 7.9% 4.5% 10.4% 9.4%
services, such as
Breeze Limited Stop Not at all 57.8% 58.0% 58.2% 75.9% 76.6% 73.7% 64.8%
i Only on special
Community Bus, and y onsp 14.8% 14.1% 18.9% 9.8% 6.4% 16.0% 12.7%
[-95 Express? occasions
DK/NA 1.5% .0% .0% .0% 2.8% .0% 1.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Broward County, Florida www.FloridaOpinionResearch.com
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Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 8. How often do Very 11.4% 6.0% 4.8% 4.7% 9.9% 2.6% 9.8% 8.1% 12.5% 4.0% 6.0%
you use bus and Somewhat 11.4% 6.0% 5.3% 4.1% 13.3% 4.9% 10.3% 7.1% 3.4% 0% 6.0%
ggr‘_’v':g;;agi'ih a Not very 6.4% 9.7% 10.9% 9.2% 0% 8.9% 9.4% 8.1% 15.0% 4.4% 9.4%
Breeze Limited Stop, | Notatall . 58.8% 64.0% 64.4% 69.8% 37.5% 71.8% 53.6% 59.4% 57.2% 76.3% 64.8%
Community Bus, and | Only on special 9.5% 14.2% 14.6% 9.5% 39.3% 11.1% 13.5% 17.3% 11.9% 15.3% 12.7%
1-95 Express? occasions
DK/NA 2.5% 0% 0% 2.6% 0% 7% 3.4% 0% 0% 0% 1.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 8. How often do Very 71% 4.6% 13.5% 4.8% 6.9% 4.6% 5.7% 8.3% 4.3% 6.3% 7.0% 6.0%
you use bus and Somewhat 5.7% 6.6% 0% 7.1% 5.2% 4.4% 7.0% 5.6% 3.9% 3.3% 9.6% 6.0%
ggtn)::gé;ar;?:;h as Not very 8.7% 10.0% 12.9% 10.3% 8.6% 6.0% 10.8% 9.4% 8.0% 12.8% 8.0% 9.4%
Breeze Limited Stop, | Notatall . 64.2% 66.6% 30.4% 61.9% 67.2% 67.6% 63.8% 64.5% 69.4% 60.7% 64.4% 64.8%
Community Bus, and | Only on special 14.0% 10.2% 43.3% 14.9% 10.8% 16.7% 11.0% 12.2% 13.8% 13.7% 11.1% 12.7%
1-95 Express? occasions
DK/NA 4% 2.0% 0% 1.0% 1.3% 8% 1.7% 0% 6% 3.3% 0% 1.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 8. How often do Very 8.6% 5.4% 6.7% 8.6% 3.9% 8.7% 7.3% 3.4% 1.9% 6.0%
you use bu; and Somewhat 4.0% 8.1% 1.7% .0% 8.0% 11.2% 7.7% 4.1% 9.3% 6.0%
ggr'?v':g;;ar;'gh e Not very 57% 8.0% 14.9% 13.5% 3.0% 8.9% 9.8% 55% 16.5% 9.4%
Breeze Limited Stop, | Notatall 65.8% 65.5% 65.7% 59.1% 74.9% 56.3% 67.6% 74.1% 52.4% 64.8%
Community Bus, and | Only on special 15.9% 10.5% 9.3% 17.1% 10.2% 14.9% 7.6% 10.2% 18.0% 12.7%
1-95 Express? occasions
DK/NA 0% 2.6% 1.7% 1.7% .0% 0% 0% 2.7% 1.9% 1.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Broward County, Florida www.FloridaOpinionResearch.com
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Q. 8. How often do you use bus and public transit services, such as Breeze Table
Limited Stop, Community Bus, and I-95 Express? Total
Only on
special
Very Somewhat Not very Not at all occasions DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 9. Generally Excellent 13.1% 7.7% 4.0% 4.8% 5.6% .0% 5.5%
spe?(l;lng, ho;/v " Good 28.5% 28.5% 41.9% 25.0% 31.5% .0% 27.6%
‘é”f:anﬁogur;ii € | Fair 31.4% 55.8% 44 5% 22.8% 44.9% 20.4% 30.1%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
transit services in Poor 12.0% 3.0% 6.1% 6.8% 1.4% .0% 6.0%
Broward County? Very poor 6.6% .0% .0% 2.4% 1.6% 15.5% 2.3%
NOt enough 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
information/no opinion 8.4% .0% 3.5% 24.2% 13.3% 18.6% 18.4%
DK/NA .0% 5.0% .0% 14.0% 1.7% 45.4% 10.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 9. C_Benerally Excellent 6.0% 2.1% 7.3% 6.1% .0% 5.3% 4.1% 7.5% 6.8% 4.9% 5.5%
\?v%izlacli(mgﬂ ng the Good 16.7% 33.9% 30.2% 26.3% .0% 26.3% 38.7% 18.0% 27.4% 11.4% 27.6%
bus an‘é public Fair 40.0% 29.9% 28.9% 26.9% 39.7% 27.8% 32.6% 36.5% 29.7% 26.1% 30.1%
transit services in Poor 8.5% 4.1% 6.8% 6.0% .0% 7.9% 2.9% 4.4% 4.4% 9.8% 6.0%
Broward County? Very poor 5.3% 1.2% 1.3% 1.2% 34.6% 1.1% 3.3% 2.2% .0% 19.1% 2.3%
o 6 opinion 10.5% 20.2% 14.2% 24.4% 25.7% 21.1% 12.5% 18.2% 18.1% 18.6% 18.4%
DK/NA 13.1% 8.6% 11.3% 9.1% .0% 10.5% 5.8% 13.2% 13.6% 10.1% 10.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Broward County, Florida www.FloridaOpinionResearch.com
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CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q9. Generally Excellent 5.6% 51% 13.5% 7.0% 4.2% 5.1% 4.8% 7.4% 3.7% 7.4% 5.4% 5.5%
speaking, how Good 26.3% 28.9% 30.8% 24.2% 30.4% 21.4% 29.8% 28.7% 22.8% 29.3% 29.8% 27.6%
gf:fnych;)‘ur;tig the Fair 30.1% 29.8% 43.3% 29.4% 30.7% 24.2% 29.5% 38.3% 33.5% 25.4% 31.0% 30.1%
transit services in Poor 6.5% 5.4% 12.4% 7.2% 5.1% 10.8% 5.7% 1.6% 7.7% 4.1% 6.2% 6.0%
Broward County? Very poor 4.2% 4% 0% 2.5% 2.2% 8% 3.0% 2.2% 1.2% 2.0% 3.3% 2.3%
m?;ri:‘;‘l‘f:/n o opinion 19.2% 18.0% 0% 20.6% 16.6% 23.1% 17.4% 15.6% 22.5% 22.0% 12.8% 18.4%
DK/NA 8.2% 12.5% 0% 9.1% 10.9% 14.6% 9.6% 6.2% 8.5% 9.9% 11.4% 10.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 9. Generally Excellent 7.6% 7.3% 3.4% 3.6% 1.8% 5.6% 5.3% 9.7% 5.1% 5.5%
speaking, how Good 18.5% 36.0% 27.7% 32.5% 27.7% 27.9% 26.3% 27.7% 26.1% 27.6%
gs:';’n?;ur;tii the Fair 30.9% 30.6% 24.5% 30.4% 37.5% 31.6% 30.5% 16.8% 38.5% 30.1%
transit services in Poor 0% 10.2% 14.9% 3.3% 3.2% 7.4% 13.4% 1.7% 2.9% 6.0%
Broward County? Very poor 2.3% 0% 4.5% 1.9% 3.1% 5.1% 1.8% 0% 1.8% 2.3%
Not enough
information/no opinion 22.9% 12.0% 18.1% 17.8% 15.9% 13.3% 18.4% 27.4% 17.5% 18.4%
DK/NA 17.7% 4.0% 7.0% 10.6% 10.8% 9.0% 4.3% 16.7% 8.0% 10.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q. 8. How often do you use bus and public transit services, such as Breeze Table
Limited Stop, Community Bus, and |-95 Express? Total
Only on
special
Very Somewhat Not very Not at all occasions DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 10. Over the past few | Better 56.1% 43.6% 43.4% 26.9% 28.3% 34.8% 31.5%
years, would you say that
bus and public transit About the same 11.0% 41.4% 32.2% 32.5% 52.9% 20.4% 34.2%
services have gotten Worse 24.5% 6.0% 10.9% 6.4% 4.2% 0% 7.5%
better, stayed about the
same or gotten worse? DK/NA 8.4% 9.0% 13.4% 34.2% 14.6% 44 8% 26.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Broward County, Florida www.FloridaOpinionResearch.com
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Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 4510 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 10. Over the pastfew | Better 28.3% 30.7% 35.8% 30.0% 13.6% 24.5% 51.6% 28.8% 27.2% 27.1% 31.5%
years, would you say that
bus and public transit About the same 38.0% 32.3% 34.8% 33.7% 24.7% 38.3% 26.8% 34.9% 32.4% 25.3% 34.2%
services have gotten Worse 11.2% 4.3% 9% 8.1% 23.2% 6.1% 8.8% 4.4% 11.5% 17.4% 7.5%
better, stayed about the
same or gotten worse? DK/NA 22.4% 32.7% 22.6% 28.1% 38.5% 31.1% 12.8% 31.9% 29.0% 30.2% 26.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 10. Over the past few | Better 32.1% 30.4% 44.3% 30.7% 32.2% 28.1% 35.9% 24.2% 31.5% 31.0% 31.8% 31.5%
years, would you say that
bus and public transit About the same 32.8% 35.8% 28.9% 34.1% 34.2% 30.9% 32.8% 41.2% 33.1% 35.1% 34.3% 34.2%
Ezgé‘r’e:t;‘;;’g gggjt”the Worse 7.2% 7.8% 12.4% 7.7% 7.4% 5.7% 9.3% 5.0% 5.9% 6.3% 9.5% 7.5%
same or gotten worse? DK/INA 27.9% 26.0% 14.4% 27.5% 26.3% 35.3% 22.0% 29.6% 29.6% 27.6% 24.3% 26.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 10. Over the past few | Better 31.8% 30.5% 13.5% 16.1% 30.7% 33.3% 34.2% 43.5% 46.3% 31.5%
years, would you say that
bus and public transit About the same 34.8% 44.0% 43.8% 47.7% 28.9% 29.5% 29.2% 23.0% 31.7% 34.2%
services have gotten W
better, stayed about the orse 3.2% 3.9% 16.1% 9.4% 5.6% 12.1% 5.3% 3.4% 9.2% 7.5%
same or gotten worse? DK/NA 30.3% 21.6% 26.6% 26.8% 34.8% 25.1% 31.3% 30.1% 12.7% 26.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Broward County, Florida www.FloridaOpinionResearch.com
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Q. 8. How often do you use bus and public transit services, such as Breeze Table
Limited Stop, Community Bus, and I-95 Express? Total
Only on
special
Very Somewhat Not very Not at all occasions DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 11R'Genherally hd A lot 70.6% 37.5% 47.9% 37.1% 32.4% 36.0% 39.5%
speaking, how much do
. mewhat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
you think that expanded Some 15.1% 54.5% 37.9% 38.9% 45.1% 18.6% 38.9%
and improved bus and Not very much 7.2% 8.1% 6.0% 9.9% 13.5% .0% 9.6%
public transit services Not at all . p . . . p .
are needed in Broward 3.9% .0% 1.9% 4.5% 3.8% .0% 3.8%
County? DK/NA 3.1% 0% 6.2% 9.6% 5.2% 45.4% 8.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 11. Generally Alot 47.9% 30.2% 40.2% 41.0% 61.5% 34.7% 49.1% 34.6% 44.5% 50.2% 39.5%
speaking, how much do S hat S S S S S S - S ” S S
you think that expanded omewha 36.5% 45.6% 41.3% 33.9% 14.1% 41.8% 32.9% 49.5% 28.7% 29.5% 38.9%
and improved bus and | Not very much 6.0% 9.1% 11.1% 9.2% 24.4% 10.0% 9.7% 8.1% 11.0% 5.2% 9.6%
public transit services
are needed in Broward Not at all 1.3% 7.2% 2.7% 3.7% 0% 4.4% 2.1% 4.4% 1.5% 10.1% 3.8%
?
County? DK/NA 8.2% 7.9% 47% 12.2% 0% 9.2% 6.2% 3.4% 14.2% 4.9% 8.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 11. Generally Alot 36.5% 42.4% 55.8% 36.1% 42.3% 32.8% 44.9% 33.7% 41.1% 33.6% 42.5% 39.5%
speaking, how much do
you think that expanded | Somewhat 43.6% 34.6% 13.5% 43.5% 35.1% 33.5% 38.4% 46.2% 34.5% 48.2% 35.6% 38.9%
and improved bus and | Not very much 8.5% 10.1% 30.7% 9.1% 10.0% 17.6% 7.2% 6.6% 13.3% 6.4% 9.1% 9.6%
public transit services
are needed in Broward | Notatall 5.4% 2.2% 0% 3.8% 3.8% 6.3% 2.3% 4.8% 2.5% 3.0% 5.4% 3.8%
County? DK/NA 6.0% 10.7% 0% 7.4% 8.7% 9.8% 7.1% 8.8% 8.6% 8.8% 7.3% 8.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Broward County, Florida www.FloridaOpinionResearch.com
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Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 11. Generally A lot 34.1% 24.3% 39.0% 42.2% 28.6% 32.5% 46.5% 52.2% 53.8% 39.5%
speaking, how much do - 7o g hat 34.6% 43.8Y% 40.7% 39.9% 53.2% 36.0% 42.9% 29.0% 30.9% 38.9%
you think that expanded D70 070 -r7o 7o 70 7o 7o e 70 I
and improved bus and Not very much 12.0% 15.8% 4.1% 5.1% 10.3% 11.1% 5.2% 10.4% 12.4% 9.6%
ublic transit services
B e heodod i Browarg | Notatall 6.8% 4.0% 2.2% 5.7% 3.6% 5.5% 3.6% 1.7% 1.4% 3.8%
County? DK/NA 12.4% 12.1% 14.0% 7.2% 4.3% 14.8% 1.8% 6.6% 1.5% 8.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 12. Prior to this A lot 5.0% 8% 5.9% 7.6% 12.3% 7.5% 1.7% 0% 8.3% 5.0% 5.2%
survey, how much news
and information have Some 4.0% 11.8% 13.6% 17.1% 52.1% 14.2% 11.1% 9.6% 15.3% 29.0% 13.6%
heard, read -
T out the WAVE | o | Very little 18.8% 24.1% 22.4% 30.3% 9.9% 24.5% 29.1% 27.1% 15.6% 13.9% 24.5%
streetcar system thatis | Nothing 69.7% 61.8% 58.2% 43.3% 25.7% 52.4% 56.6% 63.4% 59.0% 52.1% 55.4%
planned for downtown
Fort Lauderdale? DK/NA 2.5% 1.5% 0% 1.7% 0% 1.3% 1.5% 0% 1.8% 0% 1.2%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 12. Prior to this Alot 6.0% 4.5% 0% 7.8% 3.1% 8.8% 3.4% 5.9% 8.4% 4.6% 3.4% 5.2%
survey, how much news
and information have Some 12.8% 14.2% 26.9% 15.6% 12.0% 18.2% 12.6% 11.2% 18.2% 11.3% 12.0% 13.6%
gﬁg;ﬁi;ﬂ,{,ﬁ%m Seen | Very little 23.8% 25.6% 16.4% 24.5% 24.6% 21.1% 27.2% 21.6% 28.0% 25.8% 21.2% 24.5%
streetcar system thatis | Nothing 57.1% 53.5% 56.7% 51.3% 58.8% 50.5% 55.5% 60.6% 43.6% 56.6% 63.1% 55.4%
planned for downtown
Fort Lauderdale? DK/NA 4% 2.1% 0% 8% 1.5% 1.5% 1.3% 7% 1.8% 1.8% 3% 1.2%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: AREA: (consolidated) Total
All other
District | District District | District District | District District | District | District City of Fort parts of
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 Lauderdale county
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
tQ-t:fZ- Prior | Alot 1.5% 0% 92% | 12.4% 3.2% 45% | 12.4% 0% 4.7% 11.0% 4.6% 5.2%
O this survey,
how much Some 18.4% | 11.8% | 135% | 175% | 11.2% 85% | 18.9% 9.9% | 13.5% 18.8% | 13.0% | 13.6%
neWS and Very 0, 0, 0, 0, [v) 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
information little 23.6% 33.3% 17.8% 24.8% 34.7% 27.4% 14.5% 12.1% 33.6% 28.0% 24.1% 24.5%
EZ‘a"f dy‘?ga g | Nothing 54.9% | 48.8% | 59.6% | 453%| 51.0%| 583%| 54.1%| 754%| 48.3% 42.2% | 57.0% | 55.4%
or seen about | DK/NA
the WAVE
streetcar
system that is 16% |  6.0% 0% 0% 0% 1.3% 0% | 27% 0% 0% 13% | 1.2%
planned for
downtown
Fort
Lauderdale?
Table Total 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Q. 8. How often do you use bus and public transit services, such as Breeze Table
Limited Stop, Community Bus, and 1-95 Express? Total
Only on
special
Very Somewhat Not very Not at all occasions DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 13. Once the WAVE Very 21.2% 3.6% 1.9% 2.6% 2.8% .0% 3.7%
Stfeetf,ar Sﬁstemf'ts 2 Somewhat 11.4% 24.2% 21.3% 11.3% 14.8% 18.6% 13.6%
;jgﬁﬁi'gf'yoﬁ"‘r’n?g:t”usg Not very 15.5% 19.3% 12.5% 6.2% 12.3% 0% 8.9%
S AT Not at all 26.1% 6.1% 23.8% 45.2% 19.5% 16.2% 36.1%
commuting and travel | Only on special 14.1% 33.6% 34.8% 27.3% 45.4% 15.5% 29 8%
within downtown Fort occasions
Lauderdale? DK/NA 11.7% 13.2% 5.8% 7.3% 5.2% 49.7% 8.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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N=500, +/- 4.38%
Registered Voters



Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 13. Once the WAVE | Very 3.1% 4.7% 3.9% 2.7% 9.9% 3.3% 5.1% 4.3% 1.9% 4.0% 3.7%
streetcar system is Somewhat 10.0% 11.2% 15.0% 14.6% 26.9% 13.0% 19.0% 11.2% 8.3% 10.6% 13.6%
03‘3;?]2‘:'?» Eﬁwm?ﬂ:tnug: Not very 175% 56% 6.5% 9.8% 12.3% 8.8% 7.6% 12.5% 7.3% 9.4% 8.9%
fhe Semc‘; o 9 Not at all 24.0% 30.1% 40.3% 41.5% 36.8% 38.8% 28.1% 34.2% 36.0% 54.4% 36.1%
commuting and travel | Only on special 30.4% 39.9% 29.2% 23.4% 14.1% 28.2% 34.2% 31.6% 30.4% 16.7% 29.8%
within downtown Fort occasions
Lauderdale? DK/NA 15.0% 8.5% 5.2% 7.9% 0% 7.9% 6.1% 6.3% 16.0% 4.9% 8.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME QUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat diother High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 13. Once the WAVE | Very 47% 2.6% 0% 2.7% 45% 7% 3.3% 7.9% 1.3% 3.8% 5.3% 3.7%
S‘reetzaf Sr‘smmf;s o |-Somewhat 12.1% 15.2% 12.9% 16.8% 10.9% 15.6% 14.0% 10.2% 13.9% 13.2% 13.6% 13.6%
you think you might use | Notvery 8.0% 10.1% 0% 11.3% 6.9% 5.9% 105% 8.0% 9.3% 7.6% 95% 8.9%
the service for Not at all 35.0% 38.0% 14.4% 31.7% 39.8% 42.1% 33.2% 36.8% 45.1% 33.0% 31.8% 36.1%
commuting and travel Only on special
within downitows Eort Serasions 33.6% 24.3% 72.8% 28.3% 30.9% 27.3% 31.8% 27.5% 26.2% 34.2% 20.3% 29.8%
Lauderdale? DK/NA 6.6% 97% 0% 9.2% 7.0% 8.4% 72% 9.6% 4.2% 8.2% 10.6% 8.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: AREA: (consolidated) Total
All other
City of Fort parts of
District 1 | District 2 | District 3 | District 4 | District 5 | District 6 | District 7 | District 8 | District 9 | Lauderdale county
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 13. Once the | Very 2.1% 5.9% 9.0% 3.5% 3.6% 3.0% 3.5% .0% 3.7% 3.4% 3.7% 3.7%
z\;'gt\é IrEnsi;reetcar Somewhat 119% | 82%| 158% | 11.8% 9.7% | 104% | 220% | 121%| 19.9% 14.4% | 135% | 13.6%
operating, how | Notvery 9.8% 12.7% 3.4% 11.7% 12.2% 3.8% 7.0% 5.1% 14.6% 10.1% 8.7% 8.9%
often do you Not at all 27.6% | 358% | 304% | 427%| 44.0%| 433%| 41.7%| 31.2%| 285% 40.9% | 35.6% | 36.1%
think you might Only on
use the service | gpecia| 456% | 285% | 299% | 27.0% | 226%| 334%| 17.7%| 368%| 25.1% 23.3% | 30.5% | 29.8%
for commuting OCCASIONS
and travel within DK/NA
downtown Fort 3.0% 8.9% 11.5% 3.3% 7.8% 6.1% 8.1% 14.8% 8.2% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0%
Lauderdale?
Table Total 100.0% [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
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N=500, +/- 4.38%
Registered Voters



Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 t0 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
c?th:rlbgglri:]:p:er:gst(;nd High 19.6% 14.7% 24.5% 22.7% 23.5% 18.4% 26.8% 21.0% 24.4% 14.0% 21.1%
priorities for taxes, how | Medium 47.3% 49.3% 42.4% 40.0% 39.8% 44.0% 49.3% 36.8% 37.3% 49.6% 43.8%
important do you think it
is to provide additional | Low 26.2% 31.2% 29.5% 31.9% 24.4% 34.1% 20.0% 34.9% 28.3% 26.1% 30.1%
funding to improve and Not —
expand bus and public ot a priority 0% 1.2% 6% 1.1% 0% 1.1% 0% 2.2% 0% 0% 8%
transit services in DKINA
Broward County? 6.9% 3.6% 3.1% 4.3% 12.3% 2.5% 3.9% 5.2% 10.0% 10.4% 4.2%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
ghlf-pﬁgm:pﬁézgst‘;nd High 21.4% 20.9% 12.9% 19.1% 22.7% 131% 25.5% 18.8% 21.3% 20.7% 21.1% 21.1%
I’?ﬂ”ggﬂzitfzg%ﬁihﬁ‘r?@’n Medium 42.7% 45.1% 42.9% 41.5% 45.7% 35.6% 46.0% 47.4% 41.2% 49.4% 41.9% 43.8%
'ﬂSJ ;giﬁg’;’(‘)di‘fnzfg\‘ggr?é Low 31.8% 27.8% 44.2% 37.1% 24.4% 47.4% 22.0% 31.2% 31.5% 26.7% 31.5% 30.1%
fr’;%iﬂdsgfvsicaegdir?“b”c Not a priority 9% 8% 0% 4% 1.2% 1.5% 3% 1.3% 1.2% 0% 1.1% 8%
Broward County? DK/NA 3.2% 5.4% 0% 1.9% 6.1% 2.3% 6.2% 1.3% 4.9% 3.2% 4.4% 4.2%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
35;?558;:;‘)?;23;;(1 High 20.0% 16.5% 19.2% 19.9% 17.6% 24.3% 12.7% 37.2% 19.6% 21.1%
priorities for taxes, how | Medium 45.2% 51.3% 47.9% 38.4% 43.5% 37.5% 52.2% 28.1% 53.6% 43.8%
important do you think it
is to provide additional Low 28.9% 19.2% 31.1% 39.8% 37.4% 33.9% 29.3% 27.1% 22.1% 30.1%
funding to improve and Not orit
expand bus and public ot a priority 2.3% 6.0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%
transit services in DK/NA
Broward County? 3.6% 7.0% 1.7% 1.9% 1.5% 4.3% 5.8% 7.7% 4.7% 4.2%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Registered Voters



Q. 8. How often do you use bus and public transit services, such as Breeze Table
Limited Stop, Community Bus, and I-95 Express? Total
Only on
special
Very Somewhat Not very Not at all occasions DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 15. Would you vote for | For o o o o o o o
or against a half-cent 70.7% 60.9% 60.5% 43.4% 48.6% 100.0% 49.0%
increase in the Broward Against
County sales tax, in order 21.6% 33.4% 29.1% 50.3% 46.4% 0% 44.5%
to pay for expanded and DK/NA
improved bus services? 7.8% 57% 10.4% 6.3% 5.0% .0% 6.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Sr' ; g’éi\r’]vs‘t";'dh;’ﬁf‘cgzte for | For 57.2% 38.2% 52.4% 51.2% 23.5% 48.0% 58.7% 48.1% 43.0% 24.4% 49.0%
increase in the Broward Against o o o o 9 ) 0 ) 9 9 9
County sales tax, in order 33.7% 56.2% 42.9% 40.6% 76.5% 45.0% 38.1% 45.4% 49.5% 59.8% 44.5%
to pay for expanded and DK/NA
improved bus Services? 91% 56% 470/0 82% O% 70% 33% 650/0 74% 158% 65%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 15. Would you vote for | For o o o o o o o o o o o o
or against a half-cent 48.5% 49.9% 37.8% 52.3% 46.2% 36.0% 55.9% 46.1% 48.2% 49.9% 48.9% 49.0%
increase in the Broward Against
County sales tax, in order 47.5% 41.7% 30.7% 41.5% 47 1% 58.3% 38.1% 45.5% 47.6% 41.2% 44.6% 44.5%
to pay for expanded and DKINA
improved bus services? 4.0% 8.5% 31.5% 6.3% 6.7% 5.7% 6.1% 8.5% 4.2% 9.0% 6.5% 6.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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N=500, +/- 4.38%
Registered Voters



Table

COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Sr' ;gf’éi\r’]\g?‘gdhgﬁf‘cggie for | For 42.8% 58.4% 53.3% 45.7% 36.8% 53.7% 49.9% 54.0% 49.5% 49.0%
increase in the Broward Against
County sales tax, in order 54.0% 27.2% 40.3% 49.3% 58.3% 43.7% 41.3% 37.8% 43.7% 44.5%
to pay for expanded and DKINA
improved bus services? 3.2% 14.4% 6.4% 5.0% 4.9% 2.6% 8.8% 8.2% 6.8% 6.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q. 8. How often do you use bus and public transit services, such as Breeze Table
Limited Stop, Community Bus, and |-95 Express? Total
Only on
special
Very Somewhat Not very Not at all occasions DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 16A. Do you agree Agree
or disagree with people 28.5% 19.3% 16.2% 25.0% 36.4% 18.5% 25.4%
who say that they would
not support any ty_pe of Disagree
tax for transportation o o o o o o o
that does not include 50.3% 70.1% 75.0% 58.6% 45.7% 81.5% 59.2%
streetcar and other
premium transit DK/NA
services, such as a 21.2% 10.6% 8.8% 16.3% 17.9% .0% 15.3%
commuter rail system?
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Broward County, Florida www.FloridaOpinionResearch.com
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N=500, +/- 4.38%
Registered Voters




Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 16A. Do you agree Agree
or disagree with people 15.1% 25.8% 27.7% 26.4% 34.6% 28.3% 22.8% 18.7% 20.1% 43.9% 25.4%
who say that they would
not support any type of Disagree
tax for transportation
that does not include 58.5% 60.0% 63.9% 55.4% 33.9% 57.9% 63.6% 59.5% 62.0% 31.3% 59.2%
streetcar and other
premium transit DK/NA
services, such as a 26.4% 14.3% 8.4% 18.2% 31.5% 13.8% 13.6% 21.8% 17.9% 24.9% 15.3%
commuter rail system?
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 16A. Do you agree Agree
or disagree with people 26.5% 23.8% 47.7% 24.4% 26.3% 24.5% 24.5% 28.8% 30.2% 22.0% 24.8% 25.4%
who say that they would
not support any ty.pe of Disagree
tax for transportation
that does not include 60.1% 59.5% .0% 62.3% 56.6% 51.2% 62.2% 59.3% 52.4% 64.0% 60.4% 59.2%
streetcar and other
premium transit DK/NA
services, such as a 13.5% 16.7% 52.3% 13.3% 17.1% 24.3% 13.3% 11.9% 17.5% 14.0% 14.8% 15.3%
commuter rail system?
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Registered Voters



Table

COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 16A. Do you agree Agree
or disagree with people 37.7% 33.6% 36.6% 22.8% 35.2% 18.0% 19.2% 13.8% 18.0% 25.4%
who say that they would
not support any ty_pe of Disagree
tax for transportation
that does not include 41.5% 62.0% 44.8% 60.6% 49.3% 69.2% 68.3% 71.9% 61.2% 59.2%
streetcar and other
premium transit DK/NA
services, such as a 20.8% 4.4% 18.6% 16.6% 15.5% 12.9% 12.5% 14.3% 20.8% 15.3%
commuter rail system?
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q. 8. How often do you use bus and public transit services, such as Breeze Table
Limited Stop, Community Bus, and |-95 Express? Total
Only on
special
Very Somewhat Not very Not at all occasions DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 16B. Do you agree or Agree
disagree with people who 57.8% 62.6% 47.3% 38.8% 40.7% .0% 41.5%
say that they would be
more likely to support a Disagree
tax for expanded and 36.6% 24.4% 25.7% 42.6% 49.3% .0% 40.7%
improved bus service, if it
is essential to expand DK/NA
and operate the planned 5.6% 12.9% 27.1% 18.6% 10.0% 100.0% 17.8%
WAVE streetcar service?
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 16B. Do you agree or Agree
disagree with people who 61.9% 40.8% 44.6% 31.3% .0% 34.1% 65.0% 52.6% 42.2% 9.0% 41.5%
say that they would be
more likely to support a Disagree
tax for expanded and 15.0% 46.2% 42.6% 45.8% 64.7% 41.3% 31.7% 42.9% 35.7% 66.8% 40.7%
improved bus service, if it
is essential to expand DK/NA
and operate the planned 23.1% 13.0% 12.8% 22.9% 35.3% 24.6% 3.3% 4.5% 22.1% 24.2% 17.8%
WAVE streetcar service?
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 16B. Do you agree or Agree
disagree with people who 42.3% 40.7% 38.6% 34.9% 46.5% 31.2% 46.8% 41.5% 40.4% 37.2% 44.7% 41.5%
say that they would be
more likely to support a Disagree
tax for expanded and o o, o o, o, o, o, o, o, o, o, o,
improved bus service, if it 41.8% 39.5% 42.4% 48.9% 34.4% 52.1% 31.9% 47.8% 37.9% 44.8% 40.3% 40.7%
is essential to expand
and operate the planned DK/NA
WAVE streetcar service? 15.9% 19.8% 18.9% 16.2% 19.1% 16.7% 21.2% 10.7% 21.7% 18.0% 15.0% 17.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: AREA: (consolidated) Total
All other
District | District | District | District | District | District | District | District | District | City of Fort | parts of
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Lauderdale county
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
?r' Jigsérzg ﬁﬁ]apgers; . Agree 44.8% | 44.1% | 35.6% | 37.4% | 50.9% | 29.1% | 42.5% | 38.0% | 46.7% 46.7% |  40.8% | 41.5%
who say that they Disagree
would be more likely to 43.0% | 254% | 498% | 34.0% | 350% | 46.7% | 47.5% | 42.4% | 41.8% 38.3% 41.0% | 40.7%
support a tax for DK/NA
expanded and
improved bus service, if
itis essential to expand 122% | 30.5% | 14.5% | 28.6% | 14.2% | 24.2% | 10.0% | 19.6% | 11.5% 15.0% | 182% | 17.8%
and operate the
planned WAVE
streetcar service?
Table Total 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Q. 8. How often do you use bus and public transit services, such as Breeze Table
Limited Stop, Community Bus, and I-95 Express? Total
Only on
special
Very Somewhat Not very Not at all occasions DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 17. Would you vote for | For
or against a one-cent 86.5% 75.3% 66.8% 55.2% 57.9% 65.2% 59.8%
increase in the Broward

County sales tax, in order .
to pay for expanded and | Against
improved bus services, 13.5% 22.2% 29.5% 40.1% 38.4% 34.8% 36.2%
WAVE streetcar service,
more express and

community bus circulator DK/NA

services, as well as 0% 2.6% 3.7% 4.7% 3.6% 0% 4.0%
infrastructure...

Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q. 8. How often do you use bus and public transit services, such as Breeze Table
Limited Stop, Community Bus, and I-95 Express? Total
Only on
special
Very Somewhat Not very Not at all occasions DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 16B. Do you agree or Agree
disagree with people who 57.8% 62.6% 47.3% 38.8% 40.7% .0% 41.5%
say that they would be
more likely to support a Disagree
tax for expanded and 36.6% 24.4% 25.7% 42.6% 49.3% .0% 40.7%
improved bus service, if it
is essential to expand DK/NA
and operate the planned 5.6% 12.9% 27.1% 18.6% 10.0% 100.0% 17.8%
WAVE streetcar service?
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 17. Would you vote for | For
or against a one-cent 79.1% 53.8% 60.9% 56.1% 36.8% 57.6% 69.2% 57.9% 64.0% 29.1% 59.8%
increase in the Broward
County sales tax, in order i
to pay for expanded and Against
improved bus services, 17.1% 43.1% 36.7% 37.8% 51.7% 37.4% 27.8% 40.0% 32.6% 64.4% 36.2%
WAVE streetcar service,
more express and
community bus circulator DK/NA
services, as well as 3.8% 3.1% 2.4% 6.1% 11.6% 4.9% 2.9% 2.2% 3.4% 6.5% 4.0%
infrastructure...
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table

FULL-TIME QUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %

Q. 17. Would you vote for | For
or against a one-cent
incrassa inthe Browsrd 53.5% 66.5% 67.7% 58.1% 61.2% 39.8% 68.4% 60.6% 53.9% 62.9% 62.0% 59.8%
County sales tax, in order
to pay for expanded and Against
improved bus services,
WAVE streetcar service, 42.4% 30.0% 14.4% 38.9% 33.9% 54.7% 27.6% 36.9% 40.7% 32.5% 35.5% 36.2%
more express and
community bus circulator DK/NA
services, as well as

TRl UGHIRE 4.1% 3.5% 17.9% 3.0% 4.9% 5.4% 4.0% 2.5% 5.4% 4.7% 2.6% 4.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: AREA: (consolidated) Total
All other
District | District | District | District | District | District | District | District | District | City of Fort | parts of
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Lauderdale [ county
Col % Col% | Col% | Col% | Col% | Col% | Col% | Col% [ Col% Col % Col % Col %

Q. 17. Would you vote for | For
ﬁ]rcfg:;’;sitnatﬁgzrc:x;rd 60.7% | 59.3% | 60.9% | 50.9% | 43.1% | 59.7% | 68.7% | 66.8% | 69.3% 60.8% | 59.7% | 59.8%
County sales tax, in order
to pay for expanded and
improved bus services,
WAVE streetcar service, 37.7% 33.7% 37.5% 42.4% 53.5% 34.8% 27.8% 29.1% 27.3% 34.0% 36.4% 36.2%
more express and
community bus circulator
services, as well as

infrastructure... 1.6% 7.1% 1.7% 6.8% 3.4% 5.5% 3.5% 4.1% 3.3% 5.2% 3.9% 4.0%

Against

DK/NA

Table Total 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA

Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 18. Supposing for a Gas taxes 8.9% 7.3% 7.6% 7.4% 0% 6.6% 5.2% 16.2% 7.1% 5.3% 7.5%
moment that you could Property taxes 13.6% 5.3% 8.0% 5.2% 0% 6.5% 10.5% 8.6% 3.7% 0% 7.1%
fcc*)‘”%‘ﬁig ";’/‘c'ﬂl‘ do;ct)rl]esay ., [Sales taxes 17.8% 15.0% 17.2% 20.5% 23.5% 17.0% 19.0% 20.9% 15.6% 19.9% 17.9%
;hd% it:;ita\?l?gfnt;np;;irde 'r'e'}‘;?:tf:ﬁi';df cos 22.1% 9.9% 15.9% 8.1% 0% 10.3% 15.0% 13.1% 18.8% 11.9% 12.7%
improvement and Rider fares 24.6% 35.3% 29.7% 27.4% 39.8% 35.4% 26.0% 25.8% 18.9% 19.9% 29.8%
expansion of bus and All/combination 1.4% 3.3% 6.6% 2.7% 0% 5.9% 1.9% 2.1% 1.9% 0% 3.9%
public transit services Other 2.6% 8% 3.1% 2.6% 0% 1.0% 1.9% 5.1% 1.8% 13.7% 2.3%
within Broward County?  "None"of them 21% 17.3% 9.6% 18.5% 25.2% 12.7% 13.3% 5.8% 21.9% 24.8% 13.4%
DK/NA 6.9% 5.8% 2.3% 7.5% 11.6% 4.6% 7.2% 2.4% 10.1% 4.5% 5.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table

FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total

Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women pn Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants

Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 18. Supposing for a Gas taxes 7.6% 7.6% 0% 9.7% 5.6% 6.8% 7.3% 8.7% 4.8% 11.4% 6.8% 7.5%
moment that you could Property taxes 6.1% 8.1% 12.9% 8.2% 6.2% 3.0% 9.4% 6.0% 9.2% 5.5% 6.8% 71%
]‘fhoos.e’ whichofthe Feploctaxes 16.5% 19.1% 28.9% 19.0% 171% 20.0% 18.8% 13.5% 16.9% 17.4% 19.0% 17.9%

ollowing would you say is License and

tr:jedit:%s;]tavlv?gntgi r?riglrde registration fees 12.8% 12.3% 17.9% 9.8% 15.0% 6.5% 14.9% 13.9% 10.0% 14.5% 13.3% 12.7%
ﬁnpro\,emem anéj’ Rider fares 34.6% 24.5% 25.9% 32.5% 27.5% 41.6% 22.9% 33.7% 32.5% 29.1% 28.2% 29.8%
expansion of bus and All/combination 2.5% 5.4% 0% 41% 3.6% 3.1% 3.8% 4.9% 5.0% 3.1% 3.5% 3.9%
public transit services Other 3.2% 1.5% 0% 2.3% 2.3% 1.5% 3.0% 1.6% 2.1% 3.0% 2.1% 2.3%
within Broward County? None of them 12.7% 14.1% 14.4% 10.4% 15.9% 13.7% 13.7% 12.3% 12.2% 12.0% 15.2% 13.4%
DK/NA 3.9% 7.3% 0% 3.9% 6.8% 3.8% 6.3% 5.4% 7.3% 4.0% 5.2% 5.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 18. Supposing for a Gas taxes 3.1% 8.4% 8.0% 4.1% 5.4% 9.9% 12.3% 10.6% 6.0% 7.5%
moment that you could Property taxes 3.5% 6.5% 6.1% 13.5% 3.2% 8.5% 11.4% 2.7% 10.1% 71%
g}%ﬁig "\V/:‘c'ﬂl‘ do;;nesay ., [ Sales taxes 27.4% 22.4% 15.3% 13.6% 14.6% 13.0% 15.0% 23.2% 16.9% 17.9%
: License and
h 0 [ 0, 0 0, 0 [ o, 0 o,
:adediti;?:avlvfuyntginpgrc;;lrde registration fees 12.1% 13.0% 15.6% 10.8% 11.3% 14.2% 6.0% 19.4% 11.1% 12.7%
improvement and Rider fares 36.0% 29.4% 30.3% 30.5% 39.8% 30.6% 23.0% 19.2% 28.4% 29.8%
expe}nsion qf bus gnd All/combination 4.5% .0% 4.9% 4.9% 6.5% 2.9% 5.3% .0% 5.1% 3.9%
pl'Jb[lC transit services , Other 4.6% 2.1% 1.6% 3.9% .0% 3.0% .0% 4.2% 1.5% 2.3%
within Broward County?  I"Non e o them 4.9% 8.2% 16.4% 12.1% 17.8% 12.6% 17.5% 16.7% 12.9% 13.4%
DK/NA 3.8% 10.1% 1.7% 6.7% 1.5% 5.3% 9.5% 4.1% 8.2% 5.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 19. Do you agree or Agree
g:;ﬁ]f:faws':‘leze&i'e who 58.9% 39.2% 49.7% 43.5% 36.8% 41.8% 54.7% 55.1% 46.7% 29.8% 46.4%
increase is the best wa
to fund operation and Y Disagree
expansion of bus and 29.9% 54.6% 46.7% 50.7% 50.9% 52.9% 41.0% 42.6% 41.4% 49.9% 47.6%
public transit services
within Broward County,
because everybody pays DK/NA
it, including tourists, 11.3% 6.1% 3.6% 5.7% 12.3% 5.4% 4.3% 2.2% 11.9% 20.4% 6.0%
visitors and renters?
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q_. 19. Do you agree or Agree
gf;?r::fa“gg} People who 44.6% 48.9% 28.8% 46.1% 46.6% 31.6% 53.6% 44.7% 43.1% 46.4% 48.8% 46.4%
increase is the best way
to fund _operation and Disagree
Sﬁgﬁ’c‘ﬁ'rg?ls‘:{ bus and 52.2% 42.4% 53.3% 49.0% 46.4% 62.2% 39.5% 51.7% 50.1% 46.7% 46.4% 47.6%
within Broward County,
_be_cause_ everyb_ody pays | DK/NA
IL including tourists, 3.1% 8.8% 17.9% 4.9% 6.9% 6.2% 6.9% 3.6% 6.8% 6.9% 4.8% 6.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 19. Do you agree or Agree
‘S"asy‘"g::fa""s'g} People who 51.6% 50.1% 46.1% 36.4% 33.2% 50.3% 50.8% 48.3% 52.4% 46.4%
increase is the best way
to fund operation and Disagree
gﬁﬁﬁg?}gﬂ;{ Sgrf,f(‘;i 46.7% 47.9% 52.1% 54.9% 59.8% 44.2% 45.7% 40.0% 37.1% 47.6%
within Broward County,
because everybody pays DK/NA
it, including tourists,
visitors ang renters? 1.6% 2.0% 1.8% 8.7% 7.0% 5.4% 3.6% 11.8% 10.5% 6.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q._ ZQ. How mu_ch ofa High 43.0% 41.3% 33.7% 36.0% 22.2% 34.9% 44.8% 28.7% 38.7% 45.9% 37.2%
f“oﬂcty Shtoukt’ it be bik Medium 28.9% 39.4% 34.7% 35.2% 64.9% 37.0% 29.0% 44.4% 35.0% 29.3% 35.6%
ﬁat'as‘;'?%r;‘fovﬂfith'ef ow 22.0% 17.6% 30.1% 25.0% 12.8% 25.3% 22.6% 24.7% 22.6% 24.8% 24.3%
infrastructure for the use Not a prlorlty 0% 9% 0% 21% 0% 1% 0% 2.2% 1.9% 0% 8%
of bicycle riders? DK/NA 6.1% 8% 1.5% 1.7% .0% 2.0% 3.5% .0% 1.8% .0% 2.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q 2(_Jt- Hﬁw rlzt{tt:% ofa High 34.5% 39.9% 44.0% 37.0% 37.4% 32.3% 40.6% 33.9% 34.2% 36.4% 39.9% 37.2%
priority should it be :
to.. Construct more bike Medium 35.6% 36.4% 12.9% 30.3% 40.0% 35.3% 34.2% 39.6% 36.0% 37.3% 34.2% 35.6%
paths and provide other Low 26.1% 21.8% 43.1% 30.2% 19.5% 28.2% 22.2% 25.4% 26.1% 24.4% 23.0% 24.3%
infrastructure for the use | Not a priority 1.3% 4% 0% 1.0% 7% 2.7% 4% 0% 1.3% 7% 7% 8%
of bicycle riders? S S S S Py o S o Py Py 5 5
DK/NA 2.5% 1.5% 0% 1.4% 2.4% 1.5% 2.6% 1.0% 2.4% 1.1% 2.3% 2.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 20. How much of a High 27.0% 33.2% 29.8% 41.0% 39.0% 33.8% 42.9% 45.6% 40.7% 37.2%
fﬂorgy ShtOU'? it be i Medium 46.0% 45.6% 37.2% 34.0% 29.9% 32.4% 33.1% 28.9% 36.8% 35.6%
0...Construct more bike
paths and provide other Low _ 23.9% 17.0% 31.3% 23.3% 27.1% 33.7% 21.7% 19.3% 20.7% 24.3%
infrastructure for the use Not a prIOI'Ity 0% 2.2% 1.7% 0% 2.2% 0% .0% 1.6% 0% 8%
of bicycle riders? DK/NA 3.2% 2.0% .0% 1.7% 1.8% .0% 2.3% 4.7% 1.9% 2.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA

Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %

Q. 21. H?]W T&UCE ofa High 54.3% 56.7% 44.7% 53.6% 60.7% 47.9% 63.8% 46.3% 49.3% 55.9% 51.7%
iorit it -
priorly 10U ¢ he Medium 30.6% 34.0% 38.0% 28.7% 26.5% 32.4% 31.5% 38.9% 37.7% 19.7% 33.0%
to...Build more
walkways and sidewalks | Low 9.9% 9.3% 16.3% 15.9% 12.8% 17.3% 4.8% 12.6% 12.9% 24 4% 13.7%
for pedestrians, in areas "Nt 3 priority 1.7% 0% 9% 6% 0% 8% 0% 2.2% 0% 0% 7%
where there are

businesses and traffic? DK/NA 3.6% 0% 0% 1.2% 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table

FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total

Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants

Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 21. How much of a High 47.5% 56.1% 59.3% 44.6% 57.6% 38.0% 60.0% 46.3% 47.9% 54.3% 52.7% 51.7%
priorfly should 1t be Medium 364% | 295% |  264% | 359% |  307% |  38.6% |  28.1% |  39.3% | 323% | 325% 33.9% |  33.0%
walkways and sidewalks | Low 14.2% 13.1% 14.4% 18.5% 9.8% 20.8% 11.1% 12.4% 18.0% 12.4% 11.5% 13.7%
mgfadtiirrfgfé N areas "Not a priority 9% 5% 0% 5% 8% 1.9% 0% 1.0% 6% 8% 7% 7%
businesses and traffic? DK/NA 9% 8% 0% 5% 1.1% 8% 8% 1.0% 1.2% .0% 1.1% 8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Table

COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9

Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %

Q. 21. How much of a High 47.9% 52.4% 41.5% 59.1% 40.6% 50.3% 51.2% 61.6% 61.3% 51.7%
riority should it be -
o Bl more Medium 37.7% 35.2% 40.7% 24.9% 41.4% 27.8% 34.8% 28.1% 26.7% 33.0%
walkways and sidewalks Low 10.4% 10.4% 16.0% 13.9% 16.2% 21.9% 14.0% 8.3% 12.0% 13.7%
i in areas —
m g’r‘zdﬁ]ztﬁfgfé' Not a priority 2.4% 0% 1.7% 2.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%
businesses and traffic? DK/NA 1.6% 2.0% 0% .0% 1.8% 0% 0% 2.0% 0% .8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q._ 2_2. How mu_ch ofa High 13.2% 18.1% 24.6% 17.5% .0% 16.9% 23.8% 23.4% 16.8% 10.2% 19.0%
priority should it be Medium 48.0% 36.6% 34.6% 44.1% 41.0% 40.5% 46.3% 27.5% 42.1% 30.2% 39.9%
to...Reduce the amount "oy 31.5% 37.3% 35.0% 28.5% 49.1% 34.4% 26.8% 36.7% 30.9% 51.6% 33.3%
of stops on bus routes — =0 =2 —2 =2 2 —2 =2 2 =2 =2 =2
1o shorten travel imes? | Not a priority 0% 1.1% 1.4% 1.6% 9.9% 1.3% 1.1% 2.1% 0% 4.0% 1.3%
DK/NA 7.4% 6.8% 4.3% 8.4% .0% 6.9% 2.1% 10.2% 10.3% 3.9% 6.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q._ 2_2. How mu_ch ofa High 20.1% 17.2% 38.5% 18.7% 19.2% 18.1% 20.2% 16.9% 17.1% 25.1% 16.1% 19.0%
priority should it be Medium 37.8% 43.4% 0% 40.1% 39.7% 29.9% 42.1% 45.5% 42.3% 36.4% 40.5% 39.9%
to...Reduce the amount L P o S o S S o S o S o S
of stops on bus routes | =W 36.1% 29.7% 48.7% 35.8% 31.2% 46.4% 29.1% 29.2% 32.6% 30.3% 35.9% 33.3%
to shorten travel times? Not a priority 1.1% 1.6% .0% 1.1% 1.5% 0% 2.1% 8% 6% 1.5% 1.8% 1.3%
DK/NA 4.8% 8.2% 12.9% 4.3% 8.3% 5.6% 6.4% 7.6% 7.4% 6.6% 5.7% 6.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 22. How much of a High 20.4% 16.3% 19.9% 24.0% 8.1% 20.7% 13.1% 26.3% 22.3% 19.0%
priority should it be Medium 28.8% 50.9% 38.3% 40.9% 39.7% 43.1% 51.0% 22.5% 48.5% 39.9%
to...Reduce the amount P ) o ) o o o 0 o o
of stops on bus routes Low 44.2% 27.6% 30.8% 28.1% 45.3% 26.9% 26.1% 41.7% 24.4% 33.3%
to shorten travel times? |_Not a priority .0% .0% 4.2% 3.2% .0% 2.7% .0% 2.1% .0% 1.3%
DK/NA 6.5% 5.1% 6.8% 3.8% 6.9% 6.7% 9.8% 7.5% 4.9% 6.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Registered Voters



Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Sr-i ozr?ty':f]‘(’)"ufl‘;‘ﬂgf a High 71.5% 60.8% 69.6% 66.2% 48.1% 61.8% 82.5% 65.5% 55.5% 65.5% 66.4%
]EO--C-j_Coﬂftinue to ptf_O}/ige Medium 19.2% 33.8% 21.2% 25.5% 26.2% 27.6% 16.4% 23.3% 33.7% 29.2% 25.2%
unding Tor essential bus
and public transit Low 3.1% 5.4% 6.8% 4.9% 25.7% 7.5% 1.0% 4.0% 9.3% 5.3% 5.7%
services that are used by —
students, the elderly and | Not @ priority 0% 0% 9% 1.2% 0% 7% 0% 2.2% 0% 0% 6%
people in the workforce DK/NA
who do not have cars? 6.2% 0% 1.5% 2.3% 0% 2.4% 0% 5.0% 1.5% 0% 2.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Sr'i fr?t-y";ﬁ‘gumfggf a High 63.4% 69.2% 85.6% 59.5% 72.2% 50.9% 77.1% 56.9% 69.3% 64.2% 65.9% 66.4%
}SH a%‘;”ftg;“ees;%r‘]’trig}’ffs Medium 26.4% 24.2% 14.4% 29.7% 21.5% 28.5% 19.5% 36.1% 22.7% 29.1% 24.3% 25.2%
f‘h”a‘i gfé"&csgjgj‘;jg‘ggfss Low 7.3% 4.2% 0% 8.1% 3.8% 16.0% 2.4% 2.7% 6.2% 4.4% 6.3% 5.7%
m: fv'gﬁ("f'grigflvﬂiogfrjgt Not a priority 9% 4% 0% 4% 8% 1.9% 0% 8% 6% 0% 1.1% 6%
have cars? DK/NA 2.0% 21% 0% 2.3% 1.7% 2.7% 1.1% 3.5% 1.2% 2.2% 2.4% 2.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 23. How much of a High 62.4% 74.0% 64.7% 57.0% 54.7% 65.2% 60.8% 81.3% 78.6% 66.4%
priority should it be
}0--(-1_00“]?”“6 to ptr_O\I/ige Medium 24.5% 23.9% 24.9% 30.2% 37.7% 27.2% 24.8% 15.0% 18.3% 25.2%
unaing tor essential bus
and public transit Low 7.7% 0% 5.2% 11.2% 3.6% 6.1% 12.7% 1.7% 3.1% 5.7%
services that are used by —
students, the elderly and | Nota priority 2.4% 0% 3.4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%
people in the workforce DK/NA
who do not have cars? 3.0% 2.1% 1.7% 1.7% 4.0% 1.4% 1.7% 2.0% 0% 2.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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N=500, +/- 4.38%
Registered Voters



Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 24A. How much of | High 42.5% 40.0% 50.4% 35.1% 34.6% 33.5% 52.2% 36.8% 50.9% 45.8% 41.9%
a priority should itbe [ Medium 38.5% 32.2% 25.4% 30.3% 33.9% 33.1% 28.8% 34.6% 28.6% 0% 30.2%
ts‘;&g‘;f"igzxnpﬁfjn?us Low 9.4% 19.8% 21.7% 28.9% 31.5% 28.6% 14.1% 23.0% 10.9% 43.5% 22.2%
Miami-Dade County? | ot a priority 5.7% 0% 1.3% 2.2% 0% 1.6% 2.2% 0% 3.3% 0% 1.8%
DK/NA 3.8% 8.0% 1.3% 3.5% .0% 3.2% 2.6% 5.6% 6.2% 10.7% 3.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 24A. How much of | High 45.5% 37.5% 52.3% 38.1% 45.2% 35.8% 46.8% 35.3% 47 4% 35.2% 43.3% 41.9%
a priority should itbe [ Medium 29.1% 32.2% 0% 30.5% 30.0% 19.8% 30.0% 40.6% 19.6% 36.8% 32.7% 30.2%
tS‘;;\-/i(Zfefetgzang‘;f:r:“S Low 19.5% 24.9% 47.7% 24.6% 20.2% 37.3% 19.2% 15.7% 27.6% 22.4% 18.1% 22.2%
Miami-Dade County? Not a priority 1.4% 2.2% 0% 1.6% 1.9% 3.6% 1.2% 1.6% 1.3% 2.1% 1.9% 1.8%
DK/NA 4.5% 3.2% 0% 5.2% 2.6% 3.6% 2.8% 6.9% 4.1% 3.6% 3.9% 3.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 24A. How much of | High 30.8% 37.3% 45.7% 39.4% 35.8% 49.1% 23.3% 65.5% 40.8% 41.9%
?Opr'grﬁ'tgrseh)(%:gjsg Eﬁs Medium 35.6% 25.8% 34.0% 26.3% 23.1% 37.5% 49.9% 15.3% 27.9% 30.2%
service to and from Low 33.6% 32.1% 13.1% 30.8% 31.8% 8.5% 26.8% 11.2% 20.3% 22.2%
Miami-Dade County? Not a priority .0% 4.8% 7.2% .0% .0% .0% .0% 4.9% .0% 1.8%
DK/NA .0% .0% .0% 3.5% 9.3% 4.9% .0% 3.1% 11.1% 3.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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N=500, +/- 4.38%
Registered Voters



Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 24B How muph of | High 26.5% 18.8% 24.2% 14.1% 16.3% 15.5% 39.2% 22.8% 13.8% 16.6% 20.2%
a priority should itbe [ Medium 32.3% 36.9% 37.1% 36.5% 39.3% 35.8% 40.2% 34.9% 39.2% 26.7% 36.2%
ts‘;&g‘;f"igzxnpﬁfjn?us Low 37.8% 34.9% 35.2% 36.7% 44.4% 39.6% 20.6% 35.2% 33.4% 56.7% 36.2%
Palm Beach County? |_Nota priority 0% 0% 9% 3.7% 0% 2.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.4%
DK/NA 3.3% 9.4% 2.6% 9.0% .0% 6.6% .0% 71% 13.6% .0% 6.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 24B How mu_ch of High 19.3% 19.6% 59.2% 18.2% 21.7% 13.0% 22.9% 23.0% 16.5% 25.0% 20.0% 20.2%
a priority should it be Medium 38.4% 34.6% 18.9% 36.1% 36.4% 30.7% 39.2% 36.0% 41.2% 33.2% 34.5% 36.2%
tS‘;;\-/i(Zfefetgzang‘;f:r:“S Low 34.9% 38.0% 21.9% 41.7% 31.9% 45.3% 31.0% 37.3% 31.7% 37.7% 38.5% 36.2%
Palm Beach County? | INot a priority 0% 2.9% 0% 0% 2.4% 1.3% 1.9% 0% 2.4% 0% 1.4% 1.4%
DK/NA 7.4% 4.8% 0% 4.0% 7.6% 9.7% 5.0% 3.8% 8.2% 4.1% 5.6% 6.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 24B How muph of | High 18.5% 22.2% 14.7% 19.2% 15.8% 12.3% 30.5% 25.1% 22.2% 20.2%
?opngrffltgrsehxoﬂfsg Eﬁs Medium 17.4% 62.7% 38.4% 49.4% 43.5% 27.6% 32.4% 16.0% 42.0% 36.2%
se.r'\'/ice to anpd from Low _ 58.3% 7.2% 46.9% 28.2% 33.4% 53.5% 23.8% 41.6% 30.3% 36.2%
Palm Beach County? Not a priority 2.9% .0% .0% .0% 2.8% 3.2% .0% 3.5% .0% 1.4%
DK/NA 3.0% 7.8% .0% 3.2% 4.5% 3.3% 13.3% 13.9% 5.5% 6.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Registered Voters



Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
;?r} ;ﬁ-y':ﬂgufl‘;“if’;gf a [ High 56.6% 51.2% 52.5% 54.6% 61.5% 48.3% 64.7% 50.4% 55.8% 61.0% 53.5%
}feqt'lnecnrs;z? ggis enger Medium 29.1% 33.6% 36.0% 30.7% 25.7% 35.7% 26.9% 39.8% 29.4% 14.8% 32.7%
ick-ups, so schedules
g're nfgre Convenieﬁt for Low 10.8% 13.4% 10.0% 10.3% 12.8% 12.7% 8.4% 7.5% 9.0% 20.3% 11.0%
eople who want to iori
D o to amd from | ot @ priority 0% 9% 0% 1.2% 0% 7% 0% 0% 1.9% 0% 6%
their places of
employment? DK/NA 3.6% 9% 1.5% 3.3% 0% 2.6% 0% 2.2% 3.9% 3.9% 2.2%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
’?r'i;?ty"s'ﬂ‘g’uﬁzﬂf';gf a | High 53.4% 53.2% 69.3% 51.1% 55.5% 46.3% 60.4% 44.3% 58.9% 52.5% 50.3% 53.5%
to...Increase the i
frequency of passenger | oo U™ 33.5% 32.9% 0% 32.3% 33.1% 31.8% 30.7% 38.9% 27.3% 36.0% 34.4% 32.7%
pick-ups, so schedules
are more convenient for | -°% 10.4% 11.1% 30.7% 13.4% 9.0% 16.2% 7.5% 14.0% 10.9% 9.8% 11.9% 11.0%
people who want to Not orit
tcr?r_nmrte to afnd from ota priority 7% 4% 0% 8% 3% 1.6% 0% 8% 6% 7% 4% 6%
elr places o
employment? DK/NA 2.1% 2.3% 0% 2.4% 2.0% 4.2% 1.3% 2.0% 2.3% 1.0% 2.9% 2.2%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Registered Voters



Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 25. How muchofa | High 58.9% 44.2% 56.5% 53.9% 42.5% 48.9% 39.8% 72.8% 61.2% 53.5%
priority should it be
to...Increase the Medium o o o o o o o o o o,
frequency of passenger 23.8% 49.5% 30.0% 33.8% 34.3% 36.3% 51.3% 17.0% 24.5% 32.7%
ick-ups, so schedules
gre mc‘:re convenient for Low 14.2% 4.1% 10.1% 12.4% 17.7% 12.1% 7.0% 6.5% 12.8% 11.0%
eople who want to iori
D e (o o from | 1\t @ priority 0% 2.2% 3.4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%
their places of DK/NA
employment? 3.1% 0% 0% 0% 5.5% 2.6% 1.8% 3.7% 1.5% 2.2%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 26. How much ofa | High 69.8% 57.5% 58.6% 55.0% 49.1% 50.1% 76.5% 61.9% 54.4% 65.4% 58.5%
priority should it be i
to...Expand the hours Medium 17.1% 28.3% 30.3% 30.6% 39.3% 33.3% 18.5% 24.7% 29.4% 29.7% 28.3%
of service, In order to
provide transportation Low 9.6% 10.8% 9.9% 10.3% 11.6% 13.2% 4.1% 13.5% 6.8% 4.9% 10.2%
for people who work N —
second and third shifts, ot a priority 0% 7% 0% 6% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1.5% 0% 3%
when other services are DK/NA
unavailable? 3.6% 2.7% 1.2% 3.6% 0% 3.1% 9% 0% 7.8% 0% 2.6%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 27. How much of | High 58.7% 59.7% 63.4% 61.7% 49.1% 57.1% 75.0% 54.5% 59.8% 60.2% 61.2%
a priority should it be - "ye ium 25.7% 27.3% 24.5% 24.5% 12.3% 27.0% 17.0% 35.4% 24.6% 14.9% 25.1%
tO...PUrChaSe and . 0 . 0 . (] . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0
operate buses that Low 8.4% 8.5% 9.8% 9.7% 38.5% 12.0% 7.2% 5.6% 5.6% 19.6% 9.8%
use alternative fuels [ Not a priority 0% 1.8% 9% 6% 0% 4% 0% 2.2% 1.9% 5.3% 9%
environment? DK/NA 7.2% 2.6% 1.5% 3.5% 0% 3.5% 8% 2.2% 8.1% .0% 3.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 27. How much of | High 62.1% 59.5% 85.6% 61.2% 61.2% 45.9% 67.4% 62.7% 61.1% 59.8% 62.2% 61.2%
a priority should it be Medi
to...Purchase and edium 25.4% 25.5% 0% 23.4% 26.5% 25.3% 24.5% 26.3% 21.8% 31.7% 22.9% 25.1%
operate buses that | Low 8.8% 10.6% 14.4% 12.0% 7.9% 19.3% 5.8% 9.0% 12.1% 5.4% 11.1% 9.8%
use alternative fuels —
that are better for the | Nota priority 1.7% .0% .0% 9% 8% 2.7% .0% 1.0% 6% 7% 1.2% .9%
environment? DK/NA 2.0% 4.3% 0% 5% 3.6% 6.8% 2.3% 1.0% 4.3% 2.5% 2.6% 3.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 27. How much of | High 63.2% 53.5% 53.8% 57.6% 54.4% 64.7% 69.2% 65.7% 66.8% 61.2%
a priority should it be Medium 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
to...Purchase and 19.7% 31.8% 32.5% 27.9% 27.1% 21.7% 21.5% 25.3% 20.3% 25.1%
operate buses that Low 10.0% 8.4% 10.2% 14.5% 14.5% 12.0% 7.3% 1.6% 9.4% 9.8%
use alternative fuels Py
Not a priorit 0 o o o o, 0 o o o o,
that are better for the p y 2.4% 2.2% 1.7% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.7% .0% 9%
environment? DK/NA 4.7% 4.0% 1.7% 0% 4.0% 1.6% 2.0% 5.7% 3.5% 3.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
.28A. H h of High
Sriomy shoud e o '9 47.8% 35.3% 35.6% 46.7% 68.5% 35.1% 53.0% 28.1% 45.0% 34.1% 40.9%
to...Dedicate an existing Medium
lane on certain streets 21.6% 35.6% 25.6% 27.4% 31.5% 28.0% 27.6% 42.2% 20.7% 24.9% 28.1%
and roads on the most Cow
popular routes that would 21.1% 24.1% 30.2% 19.2% .0% 32.0% 12.7% 22.9% 20.6% 21.9% 23.7%
be used exclusively for ot —
buses, so they could ot a priontty 5.7% 1.8% 5.4% 3.6% 0% 1.6% 5.3% 0% 10.2% 10.7% 3.9%
provide express or faster
service without being DK/NA o o o o o o, o, o o, o, o
delayed by car... 3.8% 3.2% 3.3% 3.2% 0% 3.3% 1.4% 6.8% 3.6% 8.5% 3.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
g’r-ifr?{;-s';gmd“}fgg ofa | High 38.5% 43.7% 47.7% 37.9% 43.7% 36.8% 46.6% 30.4% 36.8% 42.3% 42.9% 40.9%
to...Dedicate an existing Medium
lane on certain streets 26.7% 29.3% 52.3% 25.0% 30.9% 23.3% 27.0% 35.6% 31.6% 25.8% 27.5% 28.1%
and roads on the most
popLlar rg)‘jéfussitcgl;"fvgr“'d Low 26.0% 21.6% 0% 30.2% 18.1% 30.9% 20.5% 25.2% 25.0% 24.0% 22.6% 23.7%
buses, so they could Not a priority
provide express or faster 4.6% 3.1% .0% 3.6% 4.2% 5.6% 3.5% 3.3% 4.1% 4.8% 3.0% 3.9%
service without being BRINA
delayed by car... 4.2% 2.2% 0% 3.4% 3.2% 3.4% 2.4% 5.4% 2.5% 3.2% 3.9% 3.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
. 28A. How much of a High
(p)riority should it be 9 36.8% 56.2% 38.0% 47.6% 24.0% 47.7% 18.1% 57.3% 42.2% 40.9%
to...Dedicate an existing Medium
lane on certain streets 40.5% 17.0% 28.1% 22.1% 37.2% 25.6% 42.3% 9.5% 32.7% 28.1%
and roads on the most Low
popular routes that would 22.7% 17.6% 26.7% 23.1% 29.3% 24.4% 33.7% 18.4% 17.4% 23.7%
be used exclusively for N
ot a priorit
gt’j\izésgxtg‘reeg‘y'faster priorty 0% 4.8% 7.2% 0% 6.1% 0% 0% 11.7% 3.9% 3.9%
service without being DK/NA
delayed by car... .0% 4.4% .0% 7.2% 3.5% 2.3% 5.9% 3.1% 3.8% 3.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Broward County, Florida www.FloridaOpinionResearch.com
7/15/2013 — 7/18/2013 P 38
N=500, +/- 4.38% age

Registered Voters



Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
. 28B. How much of a High
Sriority ShOl\ﬁd itube '9 50.8% 34.1% 39.1% 40.2% 16.3% 32.6% 47.3% 55.2% 52.0% 17.6% 39.6%
to...Build an additional Medium
lane on certain streets 23.7% 27.5% 36.7% 26.1% 20.3% 28.1% 40.9% 30.2% 16.3% 27.6% 29.3%
and roads on the most Cow
popular routes that would 19.1% 34.0% 22.4% 29.4% 63.4% 35.7% 11.8% 4.2% 31.7% 54.8% 27.3%
be used exclusively for ot —
buses, so they could ot aprionty 0% 4.3% 1.8% 1.3% 0% 1.3% 0% 7.0% 0% 0% 1.9%
provide express or faster
service without being DK/NA o o o o o o o o o o o
delayed by car traffic? 6.4% .0% .0% 3.0% .0% 2.3% .0% 3.3% .0% .0% 1.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
.28B. H h of High
Srior?ty should Itbe - 9 33.5% 45.2% 58.6% 29.3% 47.5% 37.1% 41.9% 37.1% 34.8% 32.5% 47.2% 39.6%
to...Build an additional Medium
lane on certain streets 31.2% 27.7% 19.6% 31.4% 27.7% 24.8% 32.7% 26.6% 31.8% 33.7% 25.0% 29.3%
and roads on the most
popLlar rg)‘jéfussitcgl;"fvgf'd Low 31.5% 23.2% 21.9% 36.5% 20.3% 34.4% 21.9% 31.7% 31.0% 31.7% 22.2% 27.3%
buses, so they could Not a priority
provide express or faster 1.8% 2.0% .0% 1.7% 2.1% 2.1% T% 4.6% 1.2% 0% 3.4% 1.9%
service without beir_lg BRINA
delayed by car traffic? 1.9% 1.9% 0% 1.0% 2.5% 1.7% 2.7% 0% 1.1% 2.1% 2.2% 1.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
.28B. H h of High
Sriority should itbe o '9 37.8% 26.5% 35.6% 27.6% 33.0% 31.3% 64.7% 60.4% 36.2% 39.6%
to...Build an additional Medi
lane on certain streets edium 20.0% 49.4% 18.2% 28.3% 37.3% 31.8% 9.8% 26.6% 46.3% 29.3%
and roads on the most Low
popular routes that would 35.1% 14.6% 42.0% 44 1% 29.7% 36.9% 17.0% 8.5% 17.5% 27.3%
be used exclusively for ot o
ota
buses, so they could priortty 7.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8.4% 0% 0% 1.9%
provide express or faster
service without being DK/NA o o 0 o o 0 0 0 o o
delayed by car traffic? 0% 9.5% 4.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4.4% 0% 1.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
gr-i frf’ty'lﬂlvuﬂu.fﬁ :f a High 33.3% 37.0% 41.5% 39.0% 36.8% 36.9% 46.7% 35.6% 37.7% 24.5% 38.5%
t/c\)/A'vEép?nd :he plantned Medium 37.3% 43.0% 34.4% 35.5% 12.3% 35.7% 36.1% 42.5% 32.5% 45.7% 36.7%
streelcar system
for downtown Fort Low 18.6% 16.0% 14.9% 18.4% 50.9% 19.3% 12.5% 13.2% 19.9% 25.2% 17.3%
Lauderdale, so that it —
also connects with the Not a priority 2.5% 0% 2.1% 1.8% 0% 1.4% 1.5% 2.2% 1.9% 0% 1.5%
airport and other area DKINA
transit services? 8.3% 4.1% 7.1% 5.4% 0% 6.7% 3.2% 6.5% 8.0% 4.5% 5.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat dlother High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 29. How much of a High 37.9% 38.8% 51.3% 39.1% 38.0% 35.7% 40.3% 37.3% 39.0% 37.8% 38.6% 38.5%
priority should it be _
to... Expand the planned | Medium 36.0% 38.0% 17.9% 34.4% 38.6% 31.2% 39.9% 34.9% 34.4% 38.5% 37.2% 36.7%
WAVE streetcar system
for downtown Fort Low 19.6% 14.4% 30.7% 20.7% 14.5% 23.8% 12.9% 21.2% 21.3% 16.4% 15.0% 17.3%
Lauderdale, so that it —
also connects with the Not a priority 1.3% 1.8% 0% 4% 2.5% 2.8% 1.6% 0% 1.2% 1.8% 1.5% 1.5%
airport and other area DKINA
transit services? 5.2% 6.9% 0% 5.4% 6.4% 6.5% 5.4% 6.6% 4.1% 5.5% 7.6% 5.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: AREA: (consolidated) Total
All other
District | District | District | District | District | District | District | District | District | City of Fort | parts of
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Lauderdale county
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 29. How much of a High o 0 0 o o 0 o o o 0 o o
priority should it be 414% | 352% | 31.9% | 53.0% | 39.0% | 349% | 282% | 40.5% | 41.6% 44 5% 37.8% | 38.5%
to...Expand the planned | Medium o . . o o . o o . . o .
WAVE streetcar system 31.6% | 46.1% | 40.3% | 23.8% | 28.1% | 41.5% | 44.8% | 39.0% | 38.0% 33.3% 371% | 36.7%
for downtown Fort Low
Lauderdale, so that it 216% | 143% | 17.3% | 21.5% | 26.8% | 16.5% | 16.6% 9.6% | 10.7% 20.4% 16.9% 17.3%
also connects with the Nota
airport and other area Horit 2.4% 0% 3.4% .0% 3.0% 0% 1.7% 2.7% 0% 1.8% 1.5% 1.5%
transit services? [IZ))K/NZ\
3.0% 4.4% 7.2% 1.7% 3.2% 7.2% 8.6% 8.2% 9.7% .0% 6.6% 5.9%
Table Total 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
. 30. How much of a High
Sriomy <hould it be 9 46.7% 49.0% 56.8% 54.3% 48.1% 47.1% 66.4% 56.4% 43.8% 59.8% 52.8%
to...Expand the Medium
community bus services 34.3% 37.4% 27.7% 29.5% 26.2% 32.5% 23.7% 34.5% 40.4% 25.2% 31.3%
to offer more service Cow
directly in neighborhoods, 13.7% 11.1% 11.3% 13.2% 14.1% 15.9% 8.9% 4.5% 9.7% 15.0% 12.2%
S0 passengers can travel Nota oot
for needs such as ot aprionty 0% 8% 9% 1.8% 0% 1.4% 0% 2.2% 0% 0% 1.0%
shopping, medical
appointments or for DK/NA o o o o o o o 0 9 9 9
employment? 5.3% 1.8% 3.4% 1.2% 11.6% 3.1% 9% 2.4% 6.1% 0% 2.7%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
gﬁigrﬁy':ﬂguﬂﬂfgé’fa High 50.1% 55.2% 69.3% 50.1% 55.0% 42.3% 60.1% 46.1% 52.6% 48.1% 56.2% 52.8%
to...Expand the Medium
community bus services 32.6% 30.4% 14.4% 31.8% 30.8% 30.3% 29.3% 37.6% 28.9% 42.9% 25.0% 31.3%
to_ offer more service T
ggiﬁg’sg‘ngg&h‘i’;ﬂ?gfg ow 13.1% 11.2% 16.4% 16.3% 8.8% 22.4% 7.5% 12.8% 14.8% 6.8% 14.2% 12.2%
for needs such as iori
shopping, medical Not a priority 9% 1.1% 0% 4% 1.5% 1.9% 7% 8% 1.3% 0% 1.5% 1.0%
appointments or for BRINA
employment? 3.4% 2.1% 0% 1.3% 3.8% 3.1% 2.5% 2.8% 2.5% 2.3% 3.2% 2.7%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
. 30. How much of a High
(p)riority should it be 9 47.2% 67.9% 51.4% 37.9% 46.5% 56.7% 43.1% 66.0% 59.7% 52.8%
to...Expand the Medi
community bus services edium 30.7% 27.8% 23.6% 39.4% 41.7% 33.3% 32.3% 22.3% 29.4% 31.3%
y
to offer more service Low
directly in neighborhoods, 16.6% 2.2% 18.2% 21.0% 10.0% 9.9% 18.2% 6.5% 7.0% 12.2%
S0 passengers can travel Not —
ota
for needs such as priortty 3.9% 0% 3.4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.6% 0% 1.0%
shopping, medical
appointments or for DK/NA o o o o o 0 0 0 ) )
employment? 1.6% 2.1% 3.4% 1.8% 1.8% .0% 6.3% 3.7% 3.9% 2.7%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
S-p f’llr .El"ﬁé?ﬁé:?t Ct’)fe High 34.5% 43.2% 41.2% 46.7% 22.2% 43.3% 46.9% 32.9% 40.9% 34.0% 42.2%
to...Upgrade traffic Medium 52.5% 32.8% 35.4% 31.2% 53.4% 32.6% 40.2% 40.0% 36.7% 41.6% 36.0%
signaling equipment
on major roads and Low 9.5% 20.5% 20.4% 16.3% 24.4% 19.7% 10.1% 22.6% 16.6% 24.4% 17.8%
intersections, so that N —
buses can travel ot a priority 0% 1.9% 1.5% 1.8% 0% 1.1% 1.0% 2.2% 3.9% 0% 1.5%
faster along high DK/NA
traffic corridors? 3.6% 1.6% 1.5% 4.0% .0% 3.3% 1.8% 2.2% 1.8% 0% 2.6%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants

Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
g-p fil-rit"'y°g’¥]$fd°:‘t ‘;fe High 37.9% 46.6% 51.3% 39.4% 44.5% 31.8% 47.6% 40.0% 43.8% 40.9% 41.9% 42.2%
;‘i’é};;?nggae%iit‘;ﬂf;t Medium 36.3% 36.3% 17.9% 36.3% 35.8% 37.0% 35.8% 35.6% 31.0% 40.8% 36.4% 36.0%
%’;e’gaég{igﬁgdzoa[‘hdat Low 20.2% 14.7% 30.7% 19.3% 16.5% 24.2% 13.0% 22.6% 19.2% 15.4% 18.4% 17.8%
?a“sstgfaclf)’r‘];ﬁ‘l’;'] Not a priority 2.5% 4% 0% 1.8% 1.2% 4.3% 8% 0% 1.8% 0% 2.2% 1.5%
traffic corridors? DK/NA 3.1% 2.0% 0% 3.2% 2.0% 2.6% 2.8% 1.8% 4.2% 2.9% 1.1% 2.6%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
gb 'fllr lg";"r’]&‘:g':t ‘t’)‘; High 27.8% 45.2% 50.6% 55.3% 26.4% 41.5% 44.8% 46.3% 45.8% 42.2%
to. --Ulpgrade traffic t Medium 52.7% 30.5% 27.1% 22.8% 39.0% 34.3% 36.4% 43.4% 33.8% 36.0%
signaling equipmen
on major roads and Low 17.1% 18.0% 18.4% 18.6% 27.7% 22.5% 17.0% 5.0% 15.7% 17.8%
intersections, so that Not ot
buses can travel ota priority 2.4% 2.2% 3.9% 1.7% 0% 0% 0% 3.3% 0% 1.5%
faster along high DK/NA
traffic corridors? 0% 4.0% .0% 1.6% 6.8% 1.6% 1.7% 2.0% 4.7% 2.6%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q. 15. Would you vote for or against a
half-cent increase in the Broward
County sales tax, in order to pay for
expanded and improved bus Table
services? Total
For Against DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 32. Would you vote for | For o o o o
or against a half-cent 91.2% 23.1% 40.0% 57.6%
increase in the Broward Against o o o o
County sales tax, in order 7.7% 73.3% 31.5% 38.5%
to pay for expanded and DK/NA
improved bus services? 1.1 0/0 3.50/0 2840/0 4.00/0
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
c?r' ::al\r’]vs‘t";'igﬁucgzte for | For 68.6% 52.5% 61.8% 53.4% 36.8% 54.6% 72.6% 56.9% 50.7% 30.1% 57.6%
increase in the Broward Against o o 0 o o 0 0 0 9 9 9
County sales tax, in order 26.0% 43.2% 35.8% 41.7% 63.2% 41.6% 26.4% 39.0% 41.3% 58.6% 38.5%
to pay for expanded and DK/NA
improved bus Services? 54% 44% 230/0 49% O% 38% 1 0% 4.1 0/0 80% 1 4% 40%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
(?r' ggéi\r’]"s?‘gigﬁfjcgﬂte for | For 55.9% 60.0% 37.8% 53.5% 60.9% 38.0% 67.9% 53.3% 52.1% 61.1% 59.0% 57.6%
increase in the Broward Against
County sales tax, in order 41.5% 35.0% 44.2% 42.3% 35.4% 58.6% 27.7% 43.3% 42.3% 35.5% 37.8% 38.5%
to pay for expanded and DKINA
improved bus services? 2.6% 5.0% 17.9% 4.2% 3.7% 3.5% 4.4% 3.4% 5.6% 3.4% 3.2% 4.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Sr' asgzéi\r’é?‘gdhgﬁf‘cggte for | For 56.4% 63.6% 62.1% 51.3% 43.5% 60.2% 54.5% 71.3% 56.6% 57.6%
increase in the Broward Against
County sales tax, in order 40.0% 31.3% 32.2% 47.1% 51.6% 39.8% 41.9% 27.0% 33.6% 38.5%
to pay for expanded and DKINA
improved bus services? 3.6% 5.0% 5.6% 1.6% 4.9% .0% 3.6% 1.7% 9.8% 4.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q. 32. Would you vote for or against a
half-cent increase in the Broward
County sales tax, in order to pay for
expanded and improved bus Table
services? Total
For Against DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 33A. Do you agree or Agree
disagree with people who 90.7% 50.1% 68.7% 75.2%
say that improved and _ Disagree
expanded bus and public 6.8% 44.7% 10.7% 20.7%
transit services will
improve the quality of life | DK/NA
in Eroward quuntyy’? 2.6% 5.1% 20.6% 4.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 33A.D A
disagree with peoplo who | 87.9% 77.1% 79.3% 65.5% 66.1% 72.7% 82.5% 78.9% 66.0% 67.4% 75.2%
say that improved and Disagree
expanded bus and public 4.4% 19.7% 18.3% 29.1% 33.9% 22.2% 16.1% 21.1% 25.8% 21.9% 20.7%
transit services will
improve the quality of life | DK/NA o o 0 o o o 0 o o o o
in Broward County? 7.7% 3.2% 2.4% 5.4% .0% 5.1% 1.4% .0% 8.2% 10.7% 4.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 33A. Do you agree or Agree
disagree with people who 78.0% 72.4% 52.3% 73.5% 76.6% 54.8% 81.7% 77.8% 71.0% 75.2% 78.3% 75.2%
say that improved and ) Disadree
expanded bus and public g 18.0% 23.2% 47.7% 22.6% 19.0% 40.0% 14.2% 18.9% 25.4% 20.6% 17.2% 20.7%
transit services will
improve the quality of life [DK/NA
in Broward County? 4.0% 4.4% .0% 3.9% 4.4% 5.2% 4.1% 3.3% 3.6% 4.3% 4.5% 4.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 33A. Do you agree or Agree . . . . . . . . . .
disagree with people who 80.8% 73.2% 81.5% 80.5% 58.3% 67.8% 75.7% 90.1% 70.9% 75.2%
say that improved and ' Disagree
expanded bus and public 15.9% 26.8% 15.0% 15.9% 35.9% 27.6% 18.9% 6.8% 22.3% 20.7%
transit services will
improve the quality of life [ pDr/NA
in Broward County? 3.3% .0% 3.5% 3.6% 5.8% 4.6% 5.4% 3.1% 6.8% 4.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q. 32. Would you vote for or against a
half-cent increase in the Broward
County sales tax, in order to pay for
expanded and improved bus Table
services? Total
For Against DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 33B. Do you agree or Agree o o o o
disagree with people who 86.3% 37.9% 63.6% 65.6%
say that more public Disagree
transportation choices will 9.9% 55.8% 18.5% 29.0%
improve the quality of life [ pk/NA
in Broward County? K/ 3.7% 6.3% 17.9% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
gég’sze')vat{f:ei%ﬁzewfo Agree 72.7% 52.8% 73.0% 65.6% 36.6% 65.8% 77.4% 58.5% 63.6% 54.3% 65.6%
say that more public Disagree 27.3% 40.6% 24.7% 23.7% 63.4% 28.7% 22.6% 41.5% 23.4% 18.9% 29.0%
transportation choices will 270 070 L7 7 70 7o 070 270 70 70 w70
improve the quality of life DK/NA
in Broward County? 0% 6.6% 2.3% 10.7% 0% 5.6% 0% 0% 13.0% 26.9% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
g'sgg?ée[)w‘,’it{]°;e%%ﬁewﬂo Agree 64.6% 66.2% 78.1% 61.8% 68.6% 51.4% 76.8% 56.2% 65.3% 66.0% 65.7% 65.6%
say that more public Disagree
transportation choices 28.9% 29.4% 21.9% 31.4% 27.1% 38.2% 19.1% 41.9% 26.6% 24.1% 33.5% 29.0%
will improve the quality of DKINA
life in Broward County? 6.5% 4.4% .0% 6.8% 4.3% 10.4% 4.2% 1.8% 8.1% 9.9% 8% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 33B. Do you agree or Agree o o o o o o o o o o
disagree with people who 66.4% 79.9% 49.6% 54.4% 70.8% 58.2% 74.5% 72.9% 63.8% 65.6%
say that more public Disagree
transportation choices will 27.8% 12.2% 40.7% 42.6% 20.0% 35.1% 22.2% 27 1% 33.2% 29.0%
improve the quality of life DKINA
in Broward County? 5.9% 7.9% 9.7% 3.0% 9.3% 6.7% 3.3% 0% 3.1% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q. 32. Would you vote for or against a
half-cent increase in the Broward
Q. 8. How often do you use bus and public transit services, such as Breeze Limited County sales tax, in order to pay for Table
Stop, Community Bus, and |-95 Express? expanded and improved bus services? Total
Only on
special
Very Somewhat Not very Not at all occasions DK/NA For Against DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 34. Do you agree or Agree
disagree with people 85.3% 94.4% 86.2% 74.6% 74.7% 63.4% 94.0% 52.8% 76.6% 77.4%
who say that, even o
though they may not Isagree
ever use them. they will, 14.7% 5.6% 12.0% 21.2% 20.7% 20.4% 4.8% 41.1% 9.0% 19.0%
in some way, benefit by Mixed opinion
having improved and 0% 0% 0% 1.7% 1.5% 0% 6% 2.4% 0% 1.3%
expanded bus and
public transit services in DK/NA
Broward County? 0% 0% 1.8% 2.5% 3.1% 16.2% 6% 3.7% 14.5% 2.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 34. Do you agree or Agree
disagree with people 89.3% 73.7% 82.3% 71.6% 49.1% 73.5% 88.7% 81.4% 77.4% 50.9% 77.4%
who say that, even o
isagree
o il 10.7% 23.0% 14.8% 22.6% 38.5% 22.7% 10.4% 18.6% 13.4% 35.6% 19.0%
in some way, benefit by Mixed opinion
having improved and 0% 0% 1.8% 2.2% 0% 1.4% 0% 0% 3.8% 3.9% 1.3%
expanded bus and public
transit services in DK/NA
?
Broward County? .0% 3.3% 1.0% 3.6% 12.3% 2.4% 1.0% .0% 5.4% 9.5% 2.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 34. Do you agree or Agree
disagree with people 76.5% 78.2% 85.6% 76.0% 78.6% 58.9% 84.9% 79.1% 76.7% 76.5% 78.6% 77.4%
who say that, even Bi
Isagree
ghv‘;ﬂguggh;{ag?{hg‘;twm 9 20.2% 17.8% 14.4% 20.3% 17.8% 37.1% 1.1% 18.5% 19.5% 19.0% 18.5% 19.0%
in some way, benefit by Mixed opinion
having improved and 1.5% 1.1% 0% 1.6% 1.0% 8% 1.6% 8% 1.8% 1.4% 8% 1.3%
expanded bus and
public transit services in DK/NA
Broward County? 1.8% 3.0% 0% 2.1% 2.6% 3.2% 2.3% 1.6% 2.0% 3.2% 2.1% 2.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 34. Do you agree or Agree o ) . ) ) o ) . ) .
disagree with people 79.5% 76.4% 77.0% 68.7% 69.4% 70.6% 79.3% 89.1% 85.9% 77.4%
who say that, even Disagree
though they may not 17.4% 21.6% 21.4% 26.1% 24.8% 25.3% 17.2% 7.6% 10.7% 19.0%
ever use them, they will,
in some way, benefit by Mixed opinion
having improved and .0% 1.9% 1.7% .0% 3.1% 1.4% 3.5% .0% .0% 1.3%
expanded bus and SN
public transit services in o o o o o o o o o o
Broward County? 3.1% .0% .0% 5.2% 2.8% 2.6% .0% 3.3% 3.4% 2.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
RACE: (consolidated) Total
African- Something
White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
AGE GROUP: 18 to 29 8.9% 17.0% 22.7% 16.9% 6.5% 13.2%
(consolidated) | 30 to 44 14.3% 27.8% 31.7% 41.3% 25.1% 22.7%
45 to 59 33.4% 32.0% 33.0% 24.6% 15.2% 31.4%
60 and older 43.0% 22.3% 12.6% 14.9% 28.2% 31.0%
DK/NA 4% 1.0% .0% 2.2% 24.9% 1.6%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
AGE GROUP: | 181029 11.7% 14.3% 30.4% 12.6% 13.6% 9.5% 13.3% 17.0% 2.1% 7.6% 25.2% 13.2%
(consolidated) | 30 to 44 32.9% 12.0% 12.9% 22.4% 23.0% 17.8% 19.4% 36.6% 13.7% 25.7% 27.2% 22.7%
45 to 59 38.5% 24.3% 12.5% 34.9% 28.5% 34.0% 31.8% 27.7% 37.5% 32.2% 26.5% 31.4%
60 and older 15.1% 48.5% 29.9% 29.6% 32.3% 36.1% 33.7% 18.6% 44.0% 32.3% 20.7% 31.0%
DK/NA 1.9% 9% 14.4% 5% 2.5% 2.6% 1.8% .0% 2.7% 2.2% 4% 1.6%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
AGE GROUP: 18 to 29 16.8% .0% 14.1% 7.1% 12.9% 15.9% 10.7% 23.7% 13.4% 13.2%
(consolidated) 730 to 44 25.1% 13.7% 28.0% 18.5% 23.0% 29.3% 15.4% 24.3% 24.9% 22.7%
45 to 59 32.6% 34.6% 26.5% 33.4% 42.9% 14.7% 40.9% 30.4% 26.3% 31.4%
60 and older 25.5% 51.8% 31.4% 37.3% 18.0% 38.7% 30.9% 19.9% 33.5% 31.0%
DK/NA 0% .0% .0% 3.6% 3.2% 1.4% 2.1% 1.8% 1.9% 1.6%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) Total
60 and
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
RACE: White 34.2% 31.8% 53.9% 70.2% 11.6% 50.6%
(consolidated) [ African-American 28.9% 27.5% 22.9% 16.1% 13.3% 22.5%
Hispanic 21.7% 17.6% 13.3% 5.1% .0% 12.6%
Something else 13.2% 18.8% 8.1% 5.0% 14.1% 10.3%
DK/NA 2.0% 4.4% 1.9% 3.6% 61.0% 3.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
RACE: White 44.0% 58.3% 37.8% 54.4% 47.6% 70.6% 44.0% 45.1% 56.7% 54.4% 43.6% 50.6%
(consolidated) | African-American 24.5% 20.4% 16.4% 19.7% 24.7% 3.0% 35.0% 12.4% 24.9% 16.3% 24.9% 22.5%
Hispanic 14.7% 10.8% .0% 12.2% 13.0% 11.4% 9.4% 22.3% 4.4% 17.0% 15.6% 12.6%
Something else 12.6% 7.8% 13.5% 9.8% 10.8% 11.5% 8.1% 14.8% 10.6% 8.2% 11.6% 10.3%
DK/NA 4.2% 2.8% 32.3% 3.9% 4.0% 3.6% 3.5% 5.5% 3.4% 4.1% 4.2% 3.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
RACE: ' White 57.9% 67.5% 65.0% 70.7% 51.2% 53.5% 66.3% 13.5% 20.1% 50.6%
(consolidated) [~African-American 17.7% 13.2% 11.6% 13.9% 9.2% 20.3% 9.4% 41.2% 61.6% 22.5%
Hispanic 12.3% 6.2% 13.0% 2.5% 20.5% 16.1% 11.7% 19.1% 8.6% 12.6%
Something else 10.4% 8.7% 10.4% 9.2% 9.2% 7.4% 12.5% 17.7% 6.6% 10.3%
DK/NA 1.6% 4.4% .0% 3.7% 9.9% 2.8% .0% 8.6% 3.1% 3.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
CURRENTLY Yes 45.5% 74.4% 63.0% 25.0% 62.3% 44.8% 56.2% 59.8% 62.6% 54.9% 51.5%
EMPLOYED FULL-TIME  ['No 51.2% 24.8% 36.4% 73.6% 24.9% 54.2% 42.7% 40.2% 35.5% 33.3% 47.1%
OUTSIDE THE HOME:  FHiNA 3.3% 8% 6% 1.4% 12.8% 1.1% 1.0% 0% 1.9% 11.8% 1.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
CURRENTLY Yes 60.9% 43.7% 49.9% 49.3% 58.6% 44.4% 56.6% 53.1% 51.5%
EMPLOYED FULL-TIME | No 38.2% 54.4% 47.4% 49.6% 40.5% 54.3% 42.7% 44.8% 47.1%
OUTSIDE THE HOME:  "RiNA 8% 1.9% 2.7% 11% 9% 1.3% 6% 2.1% 1.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
CURRENTLY Yes 59.0% 39.2% 55.6% 50.3% 63.2% 52.4% 44.1% 59.3% 35.2% 51.5%
(ED“L/'J_'?;%YEETDHFEU%'\TA'E{'E No 37.3% 60.8% 44 4% 49.7% 31.7% 46.0% 54.2% 40.7% 64.8% 471%
DK/NA 3.7% .0% .0% .0% 5.1% 1.6% 1.7% .0% .0% 1.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
GENDER: Men 43.3% 44.5% 50.2% 43.0% 13.3% 48.5% 39.6% 43.7% 42.9% 44.5% 45.2%
Women 56.7% 55.5% 49.8% 57.0% 86.7% 51.5% 60.4% 56.3% 57.1% 55.5% 54.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
GENDER: Men 53.5% 36.7% 26.4% 50.2% 38.4% 56.6% 42.3% 53.0% 41.7% 452%
Women 46.5% 63.3% 73.6% 49.8% 61.6% 43.4% 57.7% 47.0% 58.3% 54.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
GENDER: Men 44.4% 45.5% 50.9% 51.4% 43.7% 46.1% 40.1% 37.9% 47.9% 45.2%
Women 55.6% 54.5% 49.1% 48.6% 56.3% 53.9% 59.9% 62.1% 52.1% 54.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
PARTY REGISTRATION: | Republican 17.4% 18.9% 26.1% 28.1% 38.5% 33.6% 3.2% 21.7% 26.8% 21.9% 24.1%
Democrat 54.9% 46.4% 55.0% 59.1% 61.5% 47.3% 84.9% 40.4% 42.4% 48.5% 54.4%
Unaffiliated/other 27.8% 34.7% 19.0% 12.9% 0% 19.1% 11.9% 37.9% 30.7% 29.7% 21.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total
Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women High Moderate registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
PARTY REGISTRATION: | Republican 23.4% 24.3% 44.8% 26.8% 21.9% 29.5% 25.4% 19.3% 24.1%
Democrat 52.1% 57.3% 41.6% 46.2% 61.1% 65.4% 53.5% 46.9% 54.4%
Unaffiliated/other 24.5% 18.5% 13.5% 26.9% 17.0% 5.0% 21.0% 33.8% 21.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
PARTY REGISTRATION: | Republican 19.8% 29.7% 27.8% 39.3% 31.1% 28.4% 19.1% 16.0% 8.1% 24.1%
Democrat 54.2% 51.0% 40.9% 38.4% 42.9% 56.4% 60.7% 67.9% 74.6% 54.4%
Unaffiliated/other 26.0% 19.2% 31.2% 22.3% 26.0% 15.2% 20.1% 16.1% 17.3% 21.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to0 29 30to 44 4510 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
PAST VOTING High 4.7% 18.1% 35.8% 42.5% 50.9% 33.6% 33.3% 10.5% 30.8% 26.0% 30.0%
PROPENSITY: [ Moderate 16.6% 32.6% 29.5% 30.0% 39.2% 30.9% 20.9% 38.6% 22.8% 29.9% 28.8%
Low/new registrants 78.7% 49.3% 34.8% 27.5% 9.9% 35.5% 45.8% 50.9% 46.4% 44.1% 41.2%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table
FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: Total
Republica Unaffiliate
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
PAST VOTING High 25.9% 34.6% 26.9% 28.1% 31.6% 36.7% 36.1% 7.0% 30.0%
PROPENSITY: | Moderate 31.7% 26.1% 12.9% 33.8% 24.6% 30.4% 28.3% 28.2% 28.8%
Low/new registrants 42.5% 39.3% 60.3% 38.1% 43.8% 32.9% 35.6% 64.8% 41.2%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: Total
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 District 9
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
PAST VOTING | High 21.9% 34.2% 21.8% 39.1% 37.2% 26.6% 26.8% 19.5% 43.9% 30.0%
PROPENSITY: [ Moderate 22.7% 33.5% 29.4% 37.5% 25.2% 32.4% 24.8% 37.3% 17.6% 28.8%
Low/new registrants 55.4% 32.4% 48.8% 23.4% 37.6% 41.0% 48.4% 43.3% 38.4% 41.2%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
AGE GROUP: (consolidated) RACE: (consolidated) Total
60 and African- Something
18 to 29 30 to 44 45 to 59 older DK/NA White American Hispanic else DK/NA

Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
COUNTY District 1 14.8% 12.9% 12.1% 9.6% .0% 13.3% 9.2% 11.4% 11.8% 4.8% 11.6%
COMMISSION | District 2 0% 5.3% 9.7% 14.8% 0% 11.8% 5.2% 4.3% 7.5% 9.9% 8.9%
DISTRICT: District 3 11.2% 12.9% 8.8% 10.6% 0% 13.4% 54% 10.8% 10.5% 0% 10.5%
District 4 5.7% 8.6% 11.3% 12.8% 23.9% 14.8% 6.6% 2.1% 9.4% 9.9% 10.6%
District 5 12.3% 12.8% 17.2% 7.3% 25.2% 12.8% 5.2% 20.6% 11.2% 31.7% 12.6%
District 6 13.5% 14.5% 5.3% 14.0% 9.9% 11.8% 10.1% 14.2% 8.0% 8.0% 11.2%
District 7 8.8% 7.4% 14.2% 10.8% 14.1% 14.2% 4.6% 10.1% 13.2% 0% 10.9%
District 8 22.1% 13.2% 11.9% 7.9% 13.6% 3.3% 22.6% 18.7% 21.1% 26.9% 12.3%
District 9 11.6% 12.4% 9.5% 12.3% 13.3% 4.5% 31.2% 7.8% 7.3% 8.9% 11.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

CURRENTLY EMPLOYED Table

FULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME: GENDER: PARTY REGISTRATION: PAST VOTING PROPENSITY: Total

Republica Unaffiliate Low/new
Yes No DK/NA Men Women n Democrat d/other High Moderate registrants

Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
COUNTY District 1 13.3% 9.2% 29.9% 11.4% 11.8% 9.6% 11.6% 14.1% 8.5% 9.2% 15.7% 11.6%
COMMISSION [ District 2 6.7% 11.4% 0% 8.9% 8.8% 10.9% 8.3% 7.9% 10.1% 10.3% 6.9% 8.9%
DISTRICT: District 3 11.3% 9.9% 0% 11.8% 9.4% 12.1% 7.9% 15.2% 7.6% 10.7% 12.4% 10.5%
District 4 10.4% 11.2% 0% 12.1% 9.4% 17.3% 7.5% 11.0% 13.8% 13.8% 6.0% 10.6%
District 5 15.5% 8.5% 44.8% 12.2% 13.0% 16.3% 10.0% 15.3% 15.7% 11.1% 11.5% 12.6%
District 6 11.4% 10.9% 12.4% 11.4% 11.0% 13.2% 11.6% 7.9% 9.9% 12.6% 11.1% 11.2%
District 7 9.3% 12.5% 12.9% 9.7% 11.9% 8.6% 12.1% 10.2% 9.7% 9.4% 12.8% 10.9%
District 8 14.2% 10.7% 0% 10.3% 14.0% 8.2% 15.4% 9.2% 8.0% 16.0% 12.9% 12.3%
District 9 7.8% 15.6% 0% 12.1% 10.8% 3.8% 15.6% 9.1% 16.6% 7.0% 10.6% 11.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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	61.9%40.8%44.6%31.3%.0%34.1%65.0%52.6%42.2%9.0%41.5%15.0%46.2%42.6%45.8%64.7%41.3%31.7%42.9%35.7%66.8%40.7%23.1%13.0%12.8%22.9%35.3%24.6%3.3%4.5%22.1%24.2%17.8%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%AgreeDisagreeDK/NAQ. 16B. Do you agree ordisagree with people whosay that they would bemore likely to support atax for expanded andimproved bus service, if itis essential to expandand operate the plannedWAVE streetcar service?Table TotalCol %18 to 29Col %30 to 44Col %45 to 59Col %60 an
	COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: AREA:  (consolidated) Table Total District1District2District3District4District5District6District7District8District9City of Fort Lauderdale All other parts of county  Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Q. 16B. Do you agree or disagree with people who say that they would be more likely to support a tax for expanded and improved bus service, if it is essential to expand and operate the planned WAVE streetcar service? Agree44.8%44.1%35.6%37.4%50.9
	57.8%62.6%47.3%38.8%40.7%.0%41.5%36.6%24.4%25.7%42.6%49.3%.0%40.7%5.6%12.9%27.1%18.6%10.0%100.0%17.8%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%AgreeDisagreeDK/NAQ. 16B. Do you agree ordisagree with people whosay that they would bemore likely to support atax for expanded andimproved bus service, if itis essential to expandand operate the plannedWAVE streetcar service?Table TotalCol %VeryCol %SomewhatCol %Not veryCol %Not at allCol %Only onspecialoccasionsCol %DK/NAQ. 8. How often do you use bus and public tr
	 COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: AREA:  (consolidated) Table Total District1District2District3District4District5District6District7District8District9City of Fort Lauderdale All other parts of county  Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Q. 17. Would you vote for or against a one-cent increase in the Broward County sales tax, in order to pay for expanded and improved bus services, WAVE streetcar service, more express and community bus circulator services, as well as infrastructu
	8.9%7.3%7.6%7.4%.0%6.6%5.2%16.2%7.1%5.3%7.5%13.6%5.3%8.0%5.2%.0%6.5%10.5%8.6%3.7%.0%7.1%17.8%15.0%17.2%20.5%23.5%17.0%19.0%20.9%15.6%19.9%17.9%22.1%9.9%15.9%8.1%.0%10.3%15.0%13.1%18.8%11.9%12.7%24.6%35.3%29.7%27.4%39.8%35.4%26.0%25.8%18.9%19.9%29.8%1.4%3.3%6.6%2.7%.0%5.9%1.9%2.1%1.9%.0%3.9%2.6%.8%3.1%2.6%.0%1.0%1.9%5.1%1.8%13.7%2.3%2.1%17.3%9.6%18.5%25.2%12.7%13.3%5.8%21.9%24.8%13.4%6.9%5.8%2.3%7.5%11.6%4.6%7.2%2.4%10.1%4.5%5.5%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%Gas taxesPrope
	3.1%8.4%8.0%4.1%5.4%9.9%12.3%10.6%6.0%7.5%3.5%6.5%6.1%13.5%3.2%8.5%11.4%2.7%10.1%7.1%27.4%22.4%15.3%13.6%14.6%13.0%15.0%23.2%16.9%17.9%12.1%13.0%15.6%10.8%11.3%14.2%6.0%19.4%11.1%12.7%36.0%29.4%30.3%30.5%39.8%30.6%23.0%19.2%28.4%29.8%4.5%.0%4.9%4.9%6.5%2.9%5.3%.0%5.1%3.9%4.6%2.1%1.6%3.9%.0%3.0%.0%4.2%1.5%2.3%4.9%8.2%16.4%12.1%17.8%12.6%17.5%16.7%12.9%13.4%3.8%10.1%1.7%6.7%1.5%5.3%9.5%4.1%8.2%5.5%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%Gas taxesProperty taxesSales taxesLicense andregistra
	44.6%48.9%28.8%46.1%46.6%31.6%53.6%44.7%43.1%46.4%48.8%46.4%52.2%42.4%53.3%49.0%46.4%62.2%39.5%51.7%50.1%46.7%46.4%47.6%3.1%8.8%17.9%4.9%6.9%6.2%6.9%3.6%6.8%6.9%4.8%6.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%AgreeDisagreeDK/NAQ. 19. Do you agree ordisagree with people whosay that a sales taxincrease is the best wayto fund operation andexpansion of bus andpublic transit serviceswithin Broward County,because everybody paysit, including tourists,visitors and renters?Table Total
	43.0%41.3%33.7%36.0%22.2%34.9%44.8%28.7%38.7%45.9%37.2%28.9%39.4%34.7%35.2%64.9%37.0%29.0%44.4%35.0%29.3%35.6%22.0%17.6%30.1%25.0%12.8%25.3%22.6%24.7%22.6%24.8%24.3%.0%.9%.0%2.1%.0%.7%.0%2.2%1.9%.0%.8%6.1%.8%1.5%1.7%.0%2.0%3.5%.0%1.8%.0%2.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%HighMediumLowNot a priorityDK/NAQ. 20. How much of apriority should it beto…Construct more bikepaths and provide otherinfrastructure for the useof bicycle riders?Table TotalCol %18 to 29Col %30 to 44Col %4
	54.3%56.7%44.7%53.6%60.7%47.9%63.8%46.3%49.3%55.9%51.7%30.6%34.0%38.0%28.7%26.5%32.4%31.5%38.9%37.7%19.7%33.0%9.9%9.3%16.3%15.9%12.8%17.3%4.8%12.6%12.9%24.4%13.7%1.7%.0%.9%.6%.0%.8%.0%2.2%.0%.0%.7%3.6%.0%.0%1.2%.0%1.6%.0%.0%.0%.0%.8%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%HighMediumLowNot a priorityDK/NAQ. 21. How much of apriority should it beto…Build morewalkways and sidewalksfor pedestrians, in areaswhere there arebusinesses and traffic?Table TotalCol %18 to 29Col %30 to 44Col %
	13.2%18.1%24.6%17.5%.0%16.9%23.8%23.4%16.8%10.2%19.0%48.0%36.6%34.6%44.1%41.0%40.5%46.3%27.5%42.1%30.2%39.9%31.5%37.3%35.0%28.5%49.1%34.4%26.8%36.7%30.9%51.6%33.3%.0%1.1%1.4%1.6%9.9%1.3%1.1%2.1%.0%4.0%1.3%7.4%6.8%4.3%8.4%.0%6.9%2.1%10.2%10.3%3.9%6.5%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%HighMediumLowNot a priorityDK/NAQ. 22. How much of apriority should it beto…Reduce the amountof stops on bus routesto shorten travel times?Table TotalCol %18 to 29Col %30 to 44Col %45 to 59Col %60
	71.5%60.8%69.6%66.2%48.1%61.8%82.5%65.5%55.5%65.5%66.4%19.2%33.8%21.2%25.5%26.2%27.6%16.4%23.3%33.7%29.2%25.2%3.1%5.4%6.8%4.9%25.7%7.5%1.0%4.0%9.3%5.3%5.7%.0%.0%.9%1.2%.0%.7%.0%2.2%.0%.0%.6%6.2%.0%1.5%2.3%.0%2.4%.0%5.0%1.5%.0%2.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%HighMediumLowNot a priorityDK/NAQ. 23. How much of apriority should it beto…Continue to providefunding for essential busand public transitservices that are used bystudents, the elderly andpeople in the workforcewho d
	42.5%40.0%50.4%35.1%34.6%33.5%52.2%36.8%50.9%45.8%41.9%38.5%32.2%25.4%30.3%33.9%33.1%28.8%34.6%28.6%.0%30.2%9.4%19.8%21.7%28.9%31.5%28.6%14.1%23.0%10.9%43.5%22.2%5.7%.0%1.3%2.2%.0%1.6%2.2%.0%3.3%.0%1.8%3.8%8.0%1.3%3.5%.0%3.2%2.6%5.6%6.2%10.7%3.9%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%HighMediumLowNot a priorityDK/NAQ. 24A. How much ofa priority should it beto…Offer express busservice to and fromMiami-Dade County?Table TotalCol %18 to 29Col %30 to 44Col %45 to 59Col %60 andolderCol
	26.5%18.8%24.2%14.1%16.3%15.5%39.2%22.8%13.8%16.6%20.2%32.3%36.9%37.1%36.5%39.3%35.8%40.2%34.9%39.2%26.7%36.2%37.8%34.9%35.2%36.7%44.4%39.6%20.6%35.2%33.4%56.7%36.2%.0%.0%.9%3.7%.0%2.5%.0%.0%.0%.0%1.4%3.3%9.4%2.6%9.0%.0%6.6%.0%7.1%13.6%.0%6.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%HighMediumLowNot a priorityDK/NAQ. 24B. How much ofa priority should it beto…Offer express busservice to and fromPalm Beach County?Table TotalCol %18 to 29Col %30 to 44Col %45 to 59Col %60 andolderCol %D
	56.6%51.2%52.5%54.6%61.5%48.3%64.7%50.4%55.8%61.0%53.5%29.1%33.6%36.0%30.7%25.7%35.7%26.9%39.8%29.4%14.8%32.7%10.8%13.4%10.0%10.3%12.8%12.7%8.4%7.5%9.0%20.3%11.0%.0%.9%.0%1.2%.0%.7%.0%.0%1.9%.0%.6%3.6%.9%1.5%3.3%.0%2.6%.0%2.2%3.9%3.9%2.2%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%HighMediumLowNot a priorityDK/NAQ. 25. How much of apriority should it beto…Increase thefrequency of passengerpick-ups, so schedulesare more convenient forpeople who want tocommute to and fromtheir places ofe
	58.9%44.2%56.5%53.9%42.5%48.9%39.8%72.8%61.2%53.5%23.8%49.5%30.0%33.8%34.3%36.3%51.3%17.0%24.5%32.7%14.2%4.1%10.1%12.4%17.7%12.1%7.0%6.5%12.8%11.0%.0%2.2%3.4%.0%.0%.0%.0%.0%.0%.6%3.1%.0%.0%.0%5.5%2.6%1.8%3.7%1.5%2.2%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%HighMediumLowNot a priorityDK/NAQ. 25. How much of apriority should it beto…Increase thefrequency of passengerpick-ups, so schedulesare more convenient forpeople who want tocommute to and fromtheir places ofemployment?Table TotalCol %Di
	62.1%59.5%85.6%61.2%61.2%45.9%67.4%62.7%61.1%59.8%62.2%61.2%25.4%25.5%.0%23.4%26.5%25.3%24.5%26.3%21.8%31.7%22.9%25.1%8.8%10.6%14.4%12.0%7.9%19.3%5.8%9.0%12.1%5.4%11.1%9.8%1.7%.0%.0%.9%.8%2.7%.0%1.0%.6%.7%1.2%.9%2.0%4.3%.0%2.5%3.6%6.8%2.3%1.0%4.3%2.5%2.6%3.1%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%HighMediumLowNot a priorityDK/NAQ. 27. How much ofa priority should it beto…Purchase andoperate buses thatuse alternative fuelsthat are better for theenvironment?Table TotalCol %Yes
	38.5%43.7%47.7%37.9%43.7%36.8%46.6%30.4%36.8%42.3%42.9%40.9%26.7%29.3%52.3%25.0%30.9%23.3%27.0%35.6%31.6%25.8%27.5%28.1%26.0%21.6%.0%30.2%18.1%30.9%20.5%25.2%25.0%24.0%22.6%23.7%4.6%3.1%.0%3.6%4.2%5.6%3.5%3.3%4.1%4.8%3.0%3.9%4.2%2.2%.0%3.4%3.2%3.4%2.4%5.4%2.5%3.2%3.9%3.3%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%HighMediumLowNot a priorityDK/NAQ. 28A. How much of apriority should it beto…Dedicate an existinglane on certain streetsand roads on the mostpopular routes that wouldbe
	50.8%34.1%39.1%40.2%16.3%32.6%47.3%55.2%52.0%17.6%39.6%23.7%27.5%36.7%26.1%20.3%28.1%40.9%30.2%16.3%27.6%29.3%19.1%34.0%22.4%29.4%63.4%35.7%11.8%4.2%31.7%54.8%27.3%.0%4.3%1.8%1.3%.0%1.3%.0%7.0%.0%.0%1.9%6.4%.0%.0%3.0%.0%2.3%.0%3.3%.0%.0%1.8%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%HighMediumLowNot a priorityDK/NAQ. 28B. How much of apriority should it beto…Build an additionallane on certain streetsand roads on the mostpopular routes that wouldbe used exclusively forbuses, so they co
	37.8%26.5%35.6%27.6%33.0%31.3%64.7%60.4%36.2%39.6%20.0%49.4%18.2%28.3%37.3%31.8%9.8%26.6%46.3%29.3%35.1%14.6%42.0%44.1%29.7%36.9%17.0%8.5%17.5%27.3%7.1%.0%.0%.0%.0%.0%8.4%.0%.0%1.9%.0%9.5%4.1%.0%.0%.0%.0%4.4%.0%1.8%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%HighMediumLowNot a priorityDK/NAQ. 28B. How much of apriority should it beto…Build an additionallane on certain streetsand roads on the mostpopular routes that wouldbe used exclusively forbuses, so they couldprovide express or fasterserv
	 COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT: AREA:  (consolidated) Table Total District1District2District3District4District5District6District7District8District9City of Fort Lauderdale All other parts of county  Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Q. 29. How much of a priority should it be to…Expand the planned WAVE streetcar system for downtown Fort Lauderdale, so that it also connects with the airport and other area transit services? High 41.4%35.2%31.9%53.0%39.0%34.9%28.2%40.5%41.6%44.
	46.7%49.0%56.8%54.3%48.1%47.1%66.4%56.4%43.8%59.8%52.8%34.3%37.4%27.7%29.5%26.2%32.5%23.7%34.5%40.4%25.2%31.3%13.7%11.1%11.3%13.2%14.1%15.9%8.9%4.5%9.7%15.0%12.2%.0%.8%.9%1.8%.0%1.4%.0%2.2%.0%.0%1.0%5.3%1.8%3.4%1.2%11.6%3.1%.9%2.4%6.1%.0%2.7%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%HighMediumLowNot a priorityDK/NAQ. 30. How much of apriority should it beto…Expand thecommunity bus servicesto offer more servicedirectly in neighborhoods,so passengers can travelfor needs such asshopping
	47.2%67.9%51.4%37.9%46.5%56.7%43.1%66.0%59.7%52.8%30.7%27.8%23.6%39.4%41.7%33.3%32.3%22.3%29.4%31.3%16.6%2.2%18.2%21.0%10.0%9.9%18.2%6.5%7.0%12.2%3.9%.0%3.4%.0%.0%.0%.0%1.6%.0%1.0%1.6%2.1%3.4%1.8%1.8%.0%6.3%3.7%3.9%2.7%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%HighMediumLowNot a priorityDK/NAQ. 30. How much of apriority should it beto…Expand thecommunity bus servicesto offer more servicedirectly in neighborhoods,so passengers can travelfor needs such asshopping, medicalappointments or fore
	37.9%46.6%51.3%39.4%44.5%31.8%47.6%40.0%43.8%40.9%41.9%42.2%36.3%36.3%17.9%36.3%35.8%37.0%35.8%35.6%31.0%40.8%36.4%36.0%20.2%14.7%30.7%19.3%16.5%24.2%13.0%22.6%19.2%15.4%18.4%17.8%2.5%.4%.0%1.8%1.2%4.3%.8%.0%1.8%.0%2.2%1.5%3.1%2.0%.0%3.2%2.0%2.6%2.8%1.8%4.2%2.9%1.1%2.6%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%HighMediumLowNot a priorityDK/NAQ. 31. How much ofa priority should it beto…Upgrade trafficsignaling equipmenton major roads andintersections, so thatbuses can travelfast
	91.2%23.1%40.0%57.6%7.7%73.3%31.5%38.5%1.1%3.5%28.4%4.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%ForAgainstDK/NAQ. 32. Would you vote foror against a half-centincrease in the BrowardCounty sales tax, in orderto pay for expanded andimproved bus services?Table TotalCol %ForCol %AgainstCol %DK/NAQ. 15. Would you vote for or against ahalf-cent increase in the BrowardCounty sales tax, in order to pay forexpanded and improved busservices?Col %TableTotal68.6%52.5%61.8%53.4%36.8%54.6%72.6%56.9%50.7%30.1%57.6%26.0%43.2%35.8%41.7%63.
	56.4%63.6%62.1%51.3%43.5%60.2%54.5%71.3%56.6%57.6%40.0%31.3%32.2%47.1%51.6%39.8%41.9%27.0%33.6%38.5%3.6%5.0%5.6%1.6%4.9%.0%3.6%1.7%9.8%4.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%ForAgainstDK/NAQ. 32. Would you vote foror against a half-centincrease in the BrowardCounty sales tax, in orderto pay for expanded andimproved bus services?Table TotalCol %District 1Col %District 2Col %District 3Col %District 4Col %District 5Col %District 6Col %District 7Col %District 8Col %District 9COUNTY COMM
	78.0%72.4%52.3%73.5%76.6%54.8%81.7%77.8%71.0%75.2%78.3%75.2%18.0%23.2%47.7%22.6%19.0%40.0%14.2%18.9%25.4%20.6%17.2%20.7%4.0%4.4%.0%3.9%4.4%5.2%4.1%3.3%3.6%4.3%4.5%4.1%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%AgreeDisagreeDK/NAQ. 33A. Do you agree ordisagree with people whosay that improved andexpanded bus and publictransit services willimprove the quality of lifein Broward County?Table TotalCol %YesCol %NoCol %DK/NACURRENTLY EMPLOYEDFULL-TIME OUTSIDE THE HOME:Col %MenCol %Wome
	72.7%52.8%73.0%65.6%36.6%65.8%77.4%58.5%63.6%54.3%65.6%27.3%40.6%24.7%23.7%63.4%28.7%22.6%41.5%23.4%18.9%29.0%.0%6.6%2.3%10.7%.0%5.6%.0%.0%13.0%26.9%5.4%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%AgreeDisagreeDK/NAQ. 33B. Do you agree ordisagree with people whosay that more publictransportation choices willimprove the quality of lifein Broward County?Table TotalCol %18 to 29Col %30 to 44Col %45 to 59Col %60 andolderCol %DK/NAAGE GROUP:  (consolidated)Col %WhiteCol %African-AmericanCol
	85.3%94.4%86.2%74.6%74.7%63.4%94.0%52.8%76.6%77.4%14.7%5.6%12.0%21.2%20.7%20.4%4.8%41.1%9.0%19.0%.0%.0%.0%1.7%1.5%.0%.6%2.4%.0%1.3%.0%.0%1.8%2.5%3.1%16.2%.6%3.7%14.5%2.4%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%AgreeDisagreeMixed opinionDK/NAQ. 34. Do you agree ordisagree with peoplewho say that, eventhough they may notever use them, they will,in some way, benefit byhaving improved andexpanded bus andpublic transit services inBroward County?Table TotalCol %VeryCol %SomewhatCol %Not veryCo
	76.5%78.2%85.6%76.0%78.6%58.9%84.9%79.1%76.7%76.5%78.6%77.4%20.2%17.8%14.4%20.3%17.8%37.1%11.1%18.5%19.5%19.0%18.5%19.0%1.5%1.1%.0%1.6%1.0%.8%1.6%.8%1.8%1.4%.8%1.3%1.8%3.0%.0%2.1%2.6%3.2%2.3%1.6%2.0%3.2%2.1%2.4%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%AgreeDisagreeMixed opinionDK/NAQ. 34. Do you agree ordisagree with peoplewho say that, eventhough they may notever use them, they will,in some way, benefit byhaving improved andexpanded bus andpublic transit services inBroward Co
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